
“Excellence in Education, Service, Life” 

Regular Session Meeting 

5:00 P.M.  February 16, 2021 

West Plains Zizzer Pride Academy 

AGENDA 

I.   CALL TO ORDER – CLOSED (EXECUTIVE) SESSION 

II.  ROLL CALL  

 A. Pursuant to Section 610.021.3 Personnel Matters 

 B. Pursuant to Section 610.021.1 Legal Matters 

 C. Pursuant to Section 610.021.6 Student Matters 

III.  ADJOURNMENT FROM CLOSED (EXECUTIVE) SESSION 

NOTE:  THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD VIA VIDEOCONFERENCE 

THE PUBLIC CAN ACCESS THE OPEN SESSION RELATED TO THIS MEETING 

Join Zoom Open Session Meeting at 6:00 P.M 

https://zoom.us/j/94617027118?pwd=d3JhbWEydFB1L1lLbU9NbmkrS082QT09 

 

Meeting ID: 946 1702 7118 

Passcode: 528051 

 

IV.  MOTION TO MOVE INTO OPEN SESSION 

V.  CALL TO ORDER  

VI.  PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE   

VII.  ROLL CALL AND ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM 

VIII.   ACADEMIC SPOTLIGHT - ZPA 

IX.  APPROVAL OF AGENDA    

X.  CONSENT AGENDA  

 A. Approval of Minutes from Meeting January 21, 2021 

 B.  Payment of Bills 

 C.  Monthly Finance Report 

 D.  Program Evaluation 

 E.  Approval Request for Resignations 

 F.  Approval Request for Employment of Individuals as Recommended by the Superintendent  

of Schools:  Substitute List, Certified Teachers 

XI.  REGULAR AGENDA 

A.  Previous Business for Approval, Discussion or Information Only 

 1.  Academic Update 

 2.  Capital Improvements Update 

  3.   2021-2022 School Calendar – Second Read 

  4.  Accept Bid for Surplus Items 

B.  New Business for Approval, Discussion or Information Only 

 1.  MSBA Appreciation  

 2.  Set Tuition Rate – First Read  

 4.   Early Learning Education 

 3.   Superintendent’s Report  

- Principal’s Reports 

- Recap of State Board of Education Meeting 

- Enrollment Report 

XII.  ADJOURNMENT 

XIII.  ADJOURN TO ADDITIONAL CLOSED (EXECUTIVE) SESSION – this session is reserved to  

complete any unfinished business from the closed (executive) session from the beginning of the meeting.  

XIV.  ADJOURNMENT - Next board meeting scheduled for March 23 at 5:00 P.M., West Plains Elementary  



“Excellence in Education, Service, Life” 

Regular Session Meeting 

6:06 P.M.  January 19, 2021 

West Plains Middle School 

MINUTES 

 

I.   MOTION TO MOVE INTO OPEN SESSION 

 

II.  CALL TO ORDER  

 

 Jimmy Thompson called the meeting to order at 6:20 

 

III PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE   

 

IV   ROLL CALL AND ESTABLISHMENT OF QUORUM 

 

Board members physically present:  Jim Thompson, Cindy Tyree, Sam Riggs, Courtney Beykirch, 
Lee Freeman, Brian Mitchell, and Christena Coleman. 
Board Members Present Via Zoom:  None 
Board Members Absent:  None 
Other Attendees Physically Present: Superintendent Dr. Lori Wilson, Assistant Superintendent Dr. 
Luke Boyer 
Other Attendees Present Via Zoom: Director of Human Resources Dr. Wes Davis, Director of 

Special  Education Services Dr. Amy Ross  
  

 

V.   ACADEMIC SPOTLIGHT    -  South Fork Elementary  

 Dr. Holstine introduced Corie Vance and the writers of the Middle School News Paper.    

 

VI.  APPROVAL OF AGENDA    

Courtney Beykirch. made a motion to approve the agenda as published. The motion was 

seconded  by Brian Mitchell and voted as follows:  AYE:  Jim Thompson, Cindy Tyree, Sam 

Riggs,  Brian  Mitchell, Courtney Beykirch, Lee Freeman and Christena Coleman. NAY:  None. 

 ABSTAIN: None. 

X.  CONSENT AGENDA  

 A. Approval of Minutes from Meeting December 15, 2020 

 B.  Payment of Bills 

 C.  Monthly Finance Report 

 D.  Program Evaluation 

 E.  Approval Request for Resignations 

 F.  Approval Request for Employment of Individuals as Recommended by the    

   Superintendent of Schools:  Substitute List, Certified Teachers 

Lee Freeman made a motion to approve the agenda as published. The motion was 

seconded by Cindy Tyree and voted as follows:  AYE:  Jim Thompson, Cindy Tyree, Sam 

Riggs,  Brian Mitchell, Courtney Beykirch, Lee Freeman and Christena Coleman. 

NAY:  None.  ABSTAIN: None. 

 



“Excellence in Education, Service, Life” 

 

 

XI.  REGULAR AGENDA 

A.  Previous Business for Approval, Discussion or Information Only 

1.  Academic Update 

Tiffany Young and Greg Carter gave an update on a literature review that will take place in  

 the next few weeks.   She also stated that they are working on the new online program   

 SPARK.   

 

2.  Capital Improvements Update 

Dr. Davis provided an update on recent capital improvement projects which included the   

  office at the Elementary.  

3.  File for Board Candidate – Dec 15, 2020 – January 19, 2021 

Dr. Wilson announced that only the two incumbents signed up for the two vacant seats. Dr.  

  Carter stated that we received a literacy grant.  This is a five year process.   

4.   Return to Learn Plan Update 

Dr. Wilson stated they are making a few changes to the Return to Learn plan such as taking  

  temperatures inside due to outside air temperature and will also reconsidering visitors in  

  the school buildings if COVID cases continue to improve.   

B.  New Business for Approval, Discussion or Information Only 

1.  MSBA policies   

 Dr. Wilson stated that there are some wording in the policies that she is a little  

   uncomfortable with. She will be speaking with other OC administrators.  

2.  Surplus Bus 

Cindy Tyree made a motion to approve the 2009 Blue Bird bus.   The motion was seconded 

by Brian Mitchell and voted as follows:  AYE:  Jim Thompson, Cindy Tyree, Sam Riggs, 

 Brian Mitchell, Courtney Beykirch, Lee Freeman and Christena Coleman. 

NAY:  None.  ABSTAIN: None. 

3.   2021-2022 School Calendar – First Read   

4.   Superintendent’s Report  

- Principal’s Reports 

- Recap of State Board of Education Meeting 

-  

XII.  ADJOURNMENT 

 

  Adjourn to closed at 7:23 PM    

Courtney Beykirch made the motion, second made by Cristina Coleman .  AYE:  Jim 

Thompson, Cindy Tyree, Sam Riggs, Brian Mitchell, Courtney Beykirch, Lee Freeman and 

Christena Coleman. NAY:  None.  ABSTAIN: None 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



“Excellence in Education, Service, Life” 

 

XIII.  ADJOURN TO ADDITIONAL CLOSED (EXECUTIVE) SESSION – this session is reserved 

to complete any unfinished business from the closed (executive) session from the beginning of the 

meeting.  

 

 

 

_______________________________ 
       Jimmy E. Thompson, President 
 
 
       _______________________________ 
       Luke A. Boyer, Secretary 
 

 

 

 



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD SOLUTION TABS 9722 12/30/2020 $498.88

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD B7 BATTERY WALK BEHIND BURNISHER 27IN 9723 12/30/2020 $10,496.20

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD ISCRUB 20 130 AH SHLF CHRGR PD DRVE 9724 12/30/2020 $12,934.48

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD BURNISHER 27IN PROPANE LOW RIDER 9725 12/30/2020 $3,510.26

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD TRIDENT BURNISHER/EXTRACTOR 9726 12/30/2020 $7,306.28

001824 PLUMBMASTER,INC. HYDROBOOST BOTTLE FILLER 9727 12/30/2020 $19,040.40

005340 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP CHROMEBOOKS, LICENSES, WARRANTY 9728 12/30/2020 $74,693.12

001459 U.S. CELLULAR HOTSPOTS X10 9729 12/30/2020 $426.60

001459 U.S. CELLULAR DISTRICT HOTSPOTS X25 9730 12/30/2020 $1,445.58

007837 HAWKINS HOME & LAWN HS KITCHEN WASHING MACHINE 9744 01/20/2021 $699.99

000706 HORN PLUMBING EL/AIR FILTERS, ASST. PLUMBING PARTS 9745 01/20/2021 $1,169.85

000990 MISSOURI FFA ASSOCIATION FFA STUDENT MEMBER DUES 9746 01/20/2021 $1,287.00

001166 PENMAC STAFFING SERVICES, INC. SUB SERV WEEK ENDING 01/10/2021 9747 01/20/2021 $8,339.10

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC MS/#10 WINDOW ENVELOPES X5000 9748 01/20/2021 $315.00

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC MS/CHECK IN CHECK OUT X5000 9748 01/20/2021 $330.60

001531 ROTARY CLUB OF WEST PLAINS SUNRISE L.WILSON MEMBRSHP DUES 10/01/20-12/17/20 9749 01/20/2021 $144.00

001461 UMB BANK N.A. BASE RENTAL PYMNT/SERIES 2014 9750 01/20/2021 $13,406.03

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA COVID WATER/540 CASES 9751 12/30/2020 $2,430.00

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA COVID WATER/630 CASES 9751 12/30/2020 $2,205.00

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA COVID WATER/90 CASES 9751 12/30/2020 $315.00

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA COVID WATER/450 CASES 9751 12/30/2020 $2,025.00

007088 BRAXTON EARLS bbb offic 7th/8th jarrett 1/23 9752 01/20/2021 $110.00

002997 KODDY FREDRICK bbb offic 7th/8th jarrett 1/23 9753 01/20/2021 $110.00

004995 CAPE CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL gswim entry fee cape 1/22 9754 01/20/2021 $200.00

001389 SPRINGFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS gswim entry fee oc champ 1/25 9755 01/20/2021 $75.00

001389 SPRINGFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS gswim entry fee ozark invite 1/9 9756 01/20/2021 $150.00

003323 HILAND DAIRY WT RM PREM CHOC 12/15/20 9757 01/20/2021 $38.80

003323 HILAND DAIRY WT RM PREM CHOC 12/03/20 9757 01/20/2021 $38.80

003323 HILAND DAIRY WT RM PREM CHOC 12/10/20 9757 01/20/2021 $38.80

003323 HILAND DAIRY WT RM PREM CHOC 12/28/20 9757 01/20/2021 $21.02

003323 HILAND DAIRY MS CREDIT 09/14/20 RE:21-3000-0826 9757 01/20/2021 ($38.13)



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA JR. CLASS CONCESSIONS 12/07/2020 9758 01/20/2021 $533.50

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA PRODUCT FOR CONCESSIONS 9758 01/20/2021 $946.40

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA PRODUCT FOR CONCESSIONS 9758 01/20/2021 $560.00

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA PRODUCT FOR CONCESSIONS 9758 01/20/2021 $22.60

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA ACCT 42651 BAL DUE 9758 01/20/2021 $4.73

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA COVID WATER/180 CASES 9758 01/20/2021 $810.00

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA ACCT 42651 BAL DUE 9758 01/20/2021 $4.73

000652 SCREENSHOTS PRINTING & DESIGN CHOIR SHIRTS 9759 01/20/2021 $1,133.32

000652 SCREENSHOTS PRINTING & DESIGN TSHIRTS 9759 01/20/2021 $170.00

000652 SCREENSHOTS PRINTING & DESIGN LADY Z BASKETBALL 9759 01/20/2021 $359.35

001389 SPRINGFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS LAUNCH TRADITIONAL VIRTUAL X3 9760 01/20/2021 $900.00

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY PTO GIFT CARDS FOR TEACHERS' ROOMS 9761 01/20/2021 $3,050.00

004489 DANNY DURKEE bbb offic 7th/8th pershing 1/28 9762 01/25/2021 $110.00

000830 KEVIN WRAY bbb offic 7th/8th pershing 1/28 9763 01/25/2021 $110.00

004626 COLE KEELING gbb offic jv/v rogersville 1/26 9764 01/25/2021 $170.00

000473 EDDIE DUGGER gbb offic jv/v rogersville 1/26 9765 01/25/2021 $140.00

001231 RANDY WARD gbb offic jv/v rogersville 1/26 9766 01/25/2021 $140.00

001389 SPRINGFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS gswim entry fee  spfld invite 1/30 9767 01/25/2021 $150.00

004664 JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD EBOOKS, LIBRARY 9768 01/25/2021 $948.00

001166 PENMAC STAFFING SERVICES, INC. SUB SERV WEEK ENDING 01/17/2021 9769 01/25/2021 $9,240.00

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA ELEM WATER/15 CASES 9770 01/25/2021 $82.50

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA MS STUCO CONCESSIONS 12/07/20 9770 01/25/2021 $386.00

001474 UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI-COLUMBIA AR LEDGER INVOICE #0212021/MOCAP CLASSES 9771 01/25/2021 $2,150.00

001694 OZARK CAFE AD MTG GUNTER/JBD 9772 01/25/2021 $17.25

007088 BRAXTON EARLS bbb offic 7th/8th pershing  2/6 9791 02/01/2021 $110.00

000762 JAY TOWELL bbb offic 9th rolla 2/5 9792 02/01/2021 $80.00

008558 JUSTIN SNIDER bbb offic jv/v rolla 2/5 9793 02/01/2021 $170.00

007487 LYNDY ARY bbb offic 9th rolla 2/5 9794 02/01/2021 $80.00

005078 PATRICK YOUMANS bbb offic jv/v rolla 2/5 9795 02/01/2021 $140.00

003629 TONY HILL bbb offic jv/v rolla 2/5 9796 02/01/2021 $140.00

001542 WILLOW SPRINGS R-IV SCHOOL DISTRICT bbb freshman trny entry fee willow 1/18-1/23 9797 02/01/2021 $66.68



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

007088 BRAXTON EARLS gbb offic 9th lebanon 2/1 9799 02/01/2021 $80.00

002576 ERNEST GRAYER, JR. gbb offic jv/v lebanon 2/1 9800 02/01/2021 $170.00

007487 LYNDY ARY gbb offic 9th lebanon 2/1 9801 02/01/2021 $80.00

001231 RANDY WARD gbb offic jv/v lebanon 2/1 9802 02/01/2021 $140.00

002433 REGINALD WALKER gbb offic jv/v lebanon 2/1 9803 02/01/2021 $140.00

001389 SPRINGFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS gswim entry fee swmo 2/5 9804 02/01/2021 $150.00

002393 MR. DENT COLLISION REPAIR REPAIR 2017 CHEV MALIBU LS 4D SED 9805 02/01/2021 $2,286.88

001166 PENMAC STAFFING SERVICES, INC. SUB SERV WEEK ENDING 01/17/2021 9806 02/01/2021 $9,520.50

001273 ROLLA PUBLIC SCHOOLS wrestling boys/girls entry fee rolla 12/12 9807 02/01/2021 $300.00

008550 101 PASTRIES AND CREAM staff lunch 9808 02/05/2021 $119.70

006027 5D SCREENPRINTING LLC Shirts 9808 02/05/2021 $348.50

007523 ADOBE INC Creative Cloud 9808 02/05/2021 $359.88

000008 AMAZON supplies 9808 02/05/2021 $22.99

000008 AMAZON gswim towels 9808 02/05/2021 $154.44

000008 AMAZON TITLE PARENT INVOLVEMENT SUPPLIES 9808 02/05/2021 $71.94

000008 AMAZON KINDERGARTEN TEAM - SUPPLIES 9808 02/05/2021 $261.01

000008 AMAZON CAT 6 CONNECTORS 9808 02/05/2021 $47.99

000008 AMAZON BOOK: GUINNESS WORLD RECORDS 9808 02/05/2021 $26.50

000008 AMAZON KINDERGARTEN TEAM - CRAYONS 9808 02/05/2021 $323.95

000008 AMAZON STAMP PADS, AA BATTERIES, LAMP BASE,  FLDR 9808 02/05/2021 $180.32

000008 AMAZON TONERS, FILE FOLDERS & INK 9808 02/05/2021 $294.10

000008 AMAZON BBB fleece hoodie 9808 02/05/2021 $74.55

000008 AMAZON BBB fleece hoodie xxxl 9808 02/05/2021 $14.79

000008 AMAZON vb mesh bags 9808 02/05/2021 $483.72

000008 AMAZON TITLE PARENT INVOLVEMENT NIGHT SUPPLIES 9808 02/05/2021 $424.51

000008 AMAZON FACE SHIELDS FOR PARA (A.ROSS-MS) 9808 02/05/2021 $19.99

000008 AMAZON BOOKS FOR TITLE PARENT NIGHT (A.ROSS) 9808 02/05/2021 $704.70

000008 AMAZON BOOK FOR TITLE PARENT NIGHT (J.PIETROBURGO) 9808 02/05/2021 $6.86

000008 AMAZON AA BATTERIES & WHITE OUT (SPED OFFICE) 9808 02/05/2021 $22.75

000008 AMAZON TONER, LAB CONTAINER, HEALTH SCIENCE SUP 9808 02/05/2021 $225.59

000008 AMAZON FILE BOXES 9808 02/05/2021 $67.58



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

000008 AMAZON WIRELESS KEYBOARD/MOUSE 9808 02/05/2021 $34.99

000008 AMAZON POPCORN SUPPLIES 9808 02/05/2021 $27.93

000008 AMAZON LIBRARY - DOUBLE SIDED TAPE 9808 02/05/2021 $19.96

000008 AMAZON apple 9808 02/05/2021 $982.86

000008 AMAZON Mid-Winter Crown 9808 02/05/2021 $9.99

000008 AMAZON Books for Library 9808 02/05/2021 $109.36

000008 AMAZON HELP BILLY BOOKS/RAEGAN FOX 9808 02/05/2021 $538.65

000008 AMAZON ARTIST CANVAS/SPACE HEATER 9808 02/05/2021 $139.89

000008 AMAZON CABLE SUPPLIES 9808 02/05/2021 $219.06

000008 AMAZON CORROSION PREVENTOR 9808 02/05/2021 $21.21

000008 AMAZON EXPO MARKERS FOR STOCK 9808 02/05/2021 $13.94

000008 AMAZON FEVER 1773 9808 02/05/2021 $127.38

000008 AMAZON ASSESSMENT PLAYBOOK 9808 02/05/2021 $24.95

000008 AMAZON Calculators 9808 02/05/2021 $288.22

000008 AMAZON VISIBLE LEARNING FOR LITERACY 9808 02/05/2021 $18.53

000008 AMAZON READING CONSIDERED:A PRACTICAL GUIDE 9808 02/05/2021 $11.74

000008 AMAZON teacher supplies 9808 02/05/2021 $55.94

000008 AMAZON Library Books 9808 02/05/2021 $30.95

000008 AMAZON TITLE PARENT INVOLVEMENT SUPPLIES (ELEM) 9808 02/05/2021 $9.44

000008 AMAZON Light Bulbs 9808 02/05/2021 $11.98

000008 AMAZON FOLDERS FOR STUDENTS (ECSE) 9808 02/05/2021 $34.99

000008 AMAZON NOISE ISOLATOR 9808 02/05/2021 $56.95

000008 AMAZON AUDIO CABLE 9808 02/05/2021 $35.97

000008 AMAZON ITUNES FOR WYATT 9808 02/05/2021 $300.00

000008 AMAZON BUCKETS FOR ST JUDE FUNDRAISER 9808 02/05/2021 $148.44

000008 AMAZON PROJECTOR SCREENS/AUTOBODY 9808 02/05/2021 $481.76

000008 AMAZON MONTHLY FEE 9808 02/05/2021 $3.34

000008 AMAZON 1ST GRADE SUPPLIES 9808 02/05/2021 $735.63

000008 AMAZON 3RD GRADE SUPPLIES 9808 02/05/2021 $585.11

000008 AMAZON LIBRARY BOOKS 9808 02/05/2021 $54.40

000008 AMAZON TITLE PARENT INVOLVEMENT SUPPLIES (ELEM) 9808 02/05/2021 $7.97



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

000008 AMAZON SANDING BELTS, WOOD GLUE, DRILL BITS 9808 02/05/2021 $339.85

000008 AMAZON BATTERIS, STICKY NOTES, SHARPENING STONE 9808 02/05/2021 $345.17

000008 AMAZON  SHIRTS, CALL CORD, ORG TRAY, FILE FOLDERS 9808 02/05/2021 $299.52

000008 AMAZON NAIL STIX, EMERY BRDS, FLCE PANTS, HAMPER 9808 02/05/2021 $204.08

000008 AMAZON STUCO ST JUDE FUNDRAISER 9808 02/05/2021 $197.60

000008 AMAZON valentine pk/k 9808 02/05/2021 $45.58

000008 AMAZON book ends 9808 02/05/2021 $49.96

000008 AMAZON  TITLE PARENT INVOLVEMENT SUPPLIES (ELEM) 9808 02/05/2021 $29.49

000008 AMAZON  TITLE PARENT INVOLVEMENT SUPPLIES (ELEM) 9808 02/05/2021 $447.96

000008 AMAZON  TITLE PARENT INVOLVEMENT SUPPLIES (ELEM) 9808 02/05/2021 $3.99

000008 AMAZON  TITLE PARENT INVOLVEMENT SUPPLIES (ELEM) 9808 02/05/2021 $9.99

000008 AMAZON Acrylic Paint Set 9808 02/05/2021 $25.99

000008 AMAZON Alligator Clips Electric Jumpers (3) 9808 02/05/2021 $74.97

000008 AMAZON Art Canvas Boards/Artist Eraser 9808 02/05/2021 $31.94

000008 AMAZON 9 DRAWER MOBILE WORKBENCH 9808 02/05/2021 $555.80

000008 AMAZON OFFICE SUPPLIES 9808 02/05/2021 $225.16

000008 AMAZON 2ND GRADE SUPPLIES 9808 02/05/2021 $498.33

000008 AMAZON IPAD REPLACEMENT SCREEN 9808 02/05/2021 $65.99

000008 AMAZON WRAPPING PAPER FOR STUCO FUNDRAISER 9808 02/05/2021 $12.95

000008 AMAZON PEROIDIC TABLE MCGHEE 9808 02/05/2021 $29.95

000008 AMAZON TRAFFIC CONES AND PARKING TAGS 9808 02/05/2021 $188.89

000008 AMAZON PROTECTIVE COVER FOR STUDENT IPAD 9808 02/05/2021 $79.95

000008 AMAZON For One More Day - Albon 9808 02/05/2021 $628.20

000166 AMERICAN HEART ASSOC. HEART CODE BLS - SURG TECH 9808 02/05/2021 $992.00

000166 AMERICAN HEART ASSOC. BLS INSTRUCTOR PKG & PROVIDER MANUAL 9808 02/05/2021 $472.00

004725 ARKANSAS STATE BOARD OF NURSING PN - FINGERPRINTING & TEST REGISTRATION 9808 02/05/2021 $53.34

007991 ASSETGENIE, INC. SENSOR CABLES 9808 02/05/2021 $15.90

007991 ASSETGENIE, INC. KEYBOARDS 9808 02/05/2021 $124.75

007991 ASSETGENIE, INC. PARTS 9808 02/05/2021 $262.20

002665 ASSOCIATION OF SURGICAL TECH AST EDUCATORS CONF REGISTRATION - COMBS 9808 02/05/2021 $150.00

008568 BLOSSOMS & BASKETS GOURMET Funeral Flowers-S Davis 9808 02/05/2021 $53.00



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

005074 BOOTLEGGERS LLC STAFF CHRISTMAS MEAL 9808 02/05/2021 $605.70

000279 BSN SPORTS BBB polos 9808 02/05/2021 $155.85

003101 CASEYS GENERAL STORE Prin Travel 9808 02/05/2021 $26.22

003101 CASEYS GENERAL STORE Ballgame Supervision 9808 02/05/2021 $16.03

003101 CASEYS GENERAL STORE Supervision 9808 02/05/2021 $24.85

000317 CEV MULTIMEDIA,LTD. ANNUAL LICENSE FEE - FACS PROGRAM 9808 02/05/2021 $750.00

003007 CHICK-FIL-A ad meal 9808 02/05/2021 $9.13

003023 COLTONS STEAK HOUSE & GRILL LEADERSHIP MEETING 9808 02/05/2021 $111.43

007826 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS DISTRICT COPIER LEASE/RENTAL 9808 02/05/2021 $2,126.38

007826 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS MONTHLY COPIER LEASE OVERAGE CHGS 9808 02/05/2021 $1,190.79

000373 COUNTRY MART FUEL FOR SCHOOL CAR 9808 02/05/2021 $30.00

004031 COUNTRY MEATS.COM student council 9808 02/05/2021 $178.00

004031 COUNTRY MEATS.COM FCCLA - MEAT STICKS FUNDRAISER 9808 02/05/2021 $89.00

005781 CVS PHARMACY HEAD LICE TREATMENT KITS (BRIDGES) 9808 02/05/2021 $638.77

001599 DATAKEEPER TECHNOLOGIES SUBSCRIPTION FOR VISIT TRACKER (PAT) 9808 02/05/2021 $265.00

008425 DIGITAL THEATRE US LLC Digital Subscription 9808 02/05/2021 $764.33

000437 DOLLAR GENERAL WIPES FOR HS STUDENT (L.MURRAY, NURSE) 9808 02/05/2021 $17.31

000437 DOLLAR GENERAL title 1 parent involvement 9808 02/05/2021 $20.53

000437 DOLLAR GENERAL alecs 9808 02/05/2021 $37.42

000437 DOLLAR GENERAL teacher supplies 9808 02/05/2021 $7.19

000437 DOLLAR GENERAL glue 9808 02/05/2021 $81.41

000437 DOLLAR GENERAL SUPPLIES FOR IN SERVICE LUNCH 9808 02/05/2021 $8.65

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA OF WEST PLAINS CHRISTMAS IN JAN PARTY 9808 02/05/2021 $60.91

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA OF WEST PLAINS FFA PIZZA 9808 02/05/2021 $35.94

001691 DRAGO COLLEGE STORE ONLINE CODE FOR DUAL ENROLLMENT STUDENT 9808 02/05/2021 $54.50

008044 EIG BLUEHOST.COM WEB SERVICES 9808 02/05/2021 $17.99

008567 ENCORE EATERY LUNCH MEETING 9808 02/05/2021 $14.96

005071 EPSON AMERICA,INC. PROJECTOR BULB 9808 02/05/2021 $67.45

005071 EPSON AMERICA,INC. REPLACEMENT PROJECTOR LAMPS 9808 02/05/2021 $209.94

004998 FACEBOOK ADVERTISEMENTS 9808 02/05/2021 $50.00

000505 FAMILY DOLLAR STORE BATTERIES 9808 02/05/2021 $17.31
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007974 FIVERR GRAPHICS 9808 02/05/2021 $33.50

007974 FIVERR DESIGN LOGO/COPYRIGHT 9808 02/05/2021 $28.25

008556 FLOWERS BY SANDERS FUNERAL FLOWERS SENT TO DR. WILSON 9808 02/05/2021 $134.17

005000 FLOWERS ON THE SQUARE Marquis-Funeral 9808 02/05/2021 $43.64

003012 GOOGLE PLAY USAGE FEE 9808 02/05/2021 $1.99

005289 GREATER OZARKS COOPERATING CANVAS CERTIFICATION/S. RADOSEVICH 9808 02/05/2021 $50.00

005289 GREATER OZARKS COOPERATING CANVAS CERTIFICATION/T.  YOUNG 9808 02/05/2021 $50.00

008557 GROUND UP INC 4 WHEEL DISC BRAKE KIT 9808 02/05/2021 $1,260.98

008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. FAC'S PAN COATING, CANNELLONI, VEG OIL 9808 02/05/2021 $44.14

008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. CLASSROOM GROCERIES (K.COLLINS-HS SPED) 9808 02/05/2021 $49.29

008275 HARPS FOOD STORES INC. CULINARY - BUNS, GRD BEEF, EGGS, MILK 9808 02/05/2021 $68.07

000638 HAWTHORNE EDUCATIONAL RATING SCALES (SPED OFFICE) 9808 02/05/2021 $147.00

008553 HEAVEN`S SCENT FLORIST FLOWERS FOR FUNERAL 9808 02/05/2021 $86.68

004371 HIBBYS SPORTS GRILLE INSTRUCTIONAL COACH WORKING LUNCH 9808 02/05/2021 $55.99

003592 HOBBY LOBBY  9808 02/05/2021 $56.44

000719 HOWELL OREGON ELECTRIC SOUTH FORK POWER 11/15/20-12/15/20 9808 02/05/2021 $1,499.50

007496 INK MONKEY PRINTING LLC BOYS BASKETBALL SHIRTS 9808 02/05/2021 $959.90

008043 ISM WORKS LLC CHARGE GRN SCRN LIGHTING FEE 9808 02/05/2021 $549.00

005496 JC PENNEY #2356 CLOTHING 9808 02/05/2021 $30.40

005496 JC PENNEY #2356 YOGA PANTS 9808 02/05/2021 $35.20

005496 JC PENNEY #2356 CLOTHING 9808 02/05/2021 $45.60

005496 JC PENNEY #2356 CLOTHING 9808 02/05/2021 $30.40

005496 JC PENNEY #2356 CLOTHING 9808 02/05/2021 $15.20

006152 JDS INDUSTRIES CD-DBL SDED PLSTC COATING & LICENSE PLT BRKT 9808 02/05/2021 $163.50

003352 KUM & GO fuel wrestling 9808 02/05/2021 $20.00

003352 KUM & GO Ballgame Supervision 9808 02/05/2021 $18.50

004887 LAMINATION DEPOT INC. lamination film 9808 02/05/2021 $220.64

002450 LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA PD DAY FOOD 9808 02/05/2021 $134.94

002450 LITTLE CAESARS PIZZA ENCORE MANAGEMENT MEETING 9808 02/05/2021 $7.57

005130 LIVESTOCKJUDGING.COM PRO LEVEL SUBSCRIPTION 9808 02/05/2021 $100.00

003022 LOS AMIGOS staff lunch 9808 02/05/2021 $160.00
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004309 LOVES Prin Supervision 9808 02/05/2021 $24.10

000931 MASA WOMEN IN LEADERSHOP CONF REGIS 9808 02/05/2021 $60.00

000931 MASA MASA/MOASBO CONFERENCE/WILSON REGISTRATION 9808 02/05/2021 $60.00

000931 MASA WOMEN IN LEADERSHIP CONF (A.ROSS) 9808 02/05/2021 $30.00

003032 MCDONALDS breakfast 9808 02/05/2021 $94.00

003032 MCDONALDS staff lunch 9808 02/05/2021 $66.41

003032 MCDONALDS 3RD GRADE MANAGEMENT MEETING 9808 02/05/2021 $22.02

008554 MICRO FORMAT, INC. TRANSCRIPT PAPER 9808 02/05/2021 $345.00

008551 MISSOURI CHEERLEADING COACHES cheer routine fee 9808 02/05/2021 $180.00

000986 MISSOURI DEPT OF REVENUE VEHICLE LICENSE RENEWAL 9808 02/05/2021 $278.87

000993 MISSOURI HEALTH CARE AS. CNA REGISTRATION 9808 02/05/2021 $520.00

000994 MISSOURI HIGHWAY PATROL PN STUDENT BACKGROUND CHECKS 9808 02/05/2021 $457.63

001028 MOASBO REGISTRATION FOR LEGISLATIVE FORUM 4/12/21 9808 02/05/2021 $75.00

001028 MOASBO DR. WILSON MEMBERSHIP 9808 02/05/2021 $100.00

003819 MONTY`S CLOTHING WALLET 9808 02/05/2021 $33.00

003819 MONTY`S CLOTHING WALLET 9808 02/05/2021 $37.00

003819 MONTY`S CLOTHING CLOTHING FOR STUDENT 9808 02/05/2021 $55.99

003819 MONTY`S CLOTHING HOODIE./JEGGINS FOR STUDENT 9808 02/05/2021 $49.99

003819 MONTY`S CLOTHING NECKLACE FOR JAG STUDENT/DONOR 9808 02/05/2021 $15.99

003819 MONTY`S CLOTHING CLOTHING FOR STUDENT/DONOR 9808 02/05/2021 $18.99

003819 MONTY`S CLOTHING CLOTHING FOR STUDENT 9808 02/05/2021 $16.00

001066 MU CONF. OFFICE 2021 INTERFACE CONF REG KRISTA NILES 9808 02/05/2021 $100.00

003660 MURPHY USA Prin Supervision 9808 02/05/2021 $22.75

003289 NEWEGG.COM LABEL TAPE 9808 02/05/2021 $114.36

003289 NEWEGG.COM HS CAMERA PARTS 9808 02/05/2021 $883.69

005406 NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT CERAMIC NOZZLE FOR BLAST CABINET 9808 02/05/2021 $29.00

002492 NSPRA ONLINE CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 9808 02/05/2021 $59.00

005131 ONE STOP CD-LASER TRANSFER & SISER EASY COLORPRINT 9808 02/05/2021 $286.95

005131 ONE STOP SUPERKLEEN, SCOOP COATER, SPATULA 9808 02/05/2021 $394.45

005131 ONE STOP TRANSFER PAPER & SHIRTS 9808 02/05/2021 $287.11

001125 ONLINE STORES INC. Flag/Flag Pole 9808 02/05/2021 $252.75



WEST PLAINS R-VII SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECK REGISTER SUMMARY LISTING

***CHECKS ISSUED FOR BOARD APPROVAL***

Vendor ID Vendor Name Invoice Description Check # Check Date Amount

001694 OZARK CAFE K-8 SUPT MEETING 9808 02/05/2021 $10.33

001694 OZARK CAFE 4TH GRADE MANAGEMENT MEETING 9808 02/05/2021 $28.12

002965 PAYPAL OPT3050PSU 9808 02/05/2021 $21.99

002965 PAYPAL DVD DRIVE 9808 02/05/2021 $15.00

008543 PC SCOREBOARDS wrestling scoreboard 9808 02/05/2021 $724.50

003426 PEARSON VUE NCLEX JURISDICTION CHANGE FEE 9808 02/05/2021 $50.00

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC quill 9808 02/05/2021 $104.36

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC SECURITY ENVELOPES W/RETURN (SPED) 9808 02/05/2021 $58.00

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC ONLINE SUBSCRIPTION TO QUILL 9808 02/05/2021 $61.60

001174 PHYSICAL THERAPY SPECIALISTS CLINIC WRONG CARD WAS USED/REIMBURSED BY DR. BOYER 9808 02/05/2021 $100.00

004436 PICMONKEY,INC. ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 9808 02/05/2021 $119.88

008560 PINK OUT cheer shirts 9808 02/05/2021 $210.00

003370 PIZZA SHACK IN SERVICE LUNCH FOR STAFF 9808 02/05/2021 $270.00

003370 PIZZA SHACK 1ST GRADE MANAGEMENT MEETING 9808 02/05/2021 $28.00

003411 QUILL.COM SANITIZER, POLYBAG, TAPE DISPENSER. EARBUDS 9808 02/05/2021 $182.40

008515 RAFFLE CREATOR raffle 9808 02/05/2021 $250.00

001227 RAMEYS SUPERMARKET PD/Drinks 9808 02/05/2021 $26.30

005429 RAPID ROBERTS fuel gswim 9808 02/05/2021 $19.00

008549 RICHARDS BROTHERS GROCERY BREAKFAST FOR STAFF PD DAY 9808 02/05/2021 $392.04

000737 RICOH USA,INC. Rent 2/12/21-3/11/21 9808 02/05/2021 $100.00

000737 RICOH USA,INC. Rent 2/12/21-3/11/21 9808 02/05/2021 $100.00

000737 RICOH USA,INC. Rent 2/12/21-3/11/21 9808 02/05/2021 $50.00

000736 RICOH USA,INC. 12.27.20-01.26.21 TH110 IMAGE FEE 9808 02/05/2021 $147.44

000736 RICOH USA,INC. 10.22.20-01.21.21 THB IMAGE FEE 9808 02/05/2021 $1,237.61

000736 RICOH USA,INC. Copier Readings 9808 02/05/2021 $164.20

000736 RICOH USA,INC. Copier Maintaince 9808 02/05/2021 $218.80

000736 RICOH USA,INC. Add'l Copies 12/12/20-1/11/21 9808 02/05/2021 $137.13

000736 RICOH USA,INC. Add'l Copies 12/12/20-1/11/21 9808 02/05/2021 $122.29

000736 RICOH USA,INC. Add'l Copies 12/12/20-1/11/21 9808 02/05/2021 $197.65

007655 ROBERT BROOKE & ASSOCIATES, INC. MS/4 BLEACHER BOARDS 8"X8'' STAIN & 3 CLEAR C 9808 02/05/2021 $673.00

007467 ROCCO`S OF NIXA NIXA VISIT MEAL/YOUNG/RADOSEVICH 9808 02/05/2021 $47.72
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003494 RUBY TUESDAY MEETING WITH CHRISTENA COLEMAN 9808 02/05/2021 $29.58

006278 S & S ACTIVEWEAR CREATIVE DESIGN - SHIRTS 9808 02/05/2021 $118.26

001591 SCHOLASTIC  supplies 9808 02/05/2021 $95.55

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY DESK CALENDAR 9808 02/05/2021 $3.99

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY EXPO MARKERS FOR STOCK, PHONE CORD WALKER 9808 02/05/2021 $163.89

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY ENVELOPES,STICKY NOTES,ETC (SPED OFFICE) 9808 02/05/2021 $82.25

008306 SCREENCASTIFY K BROWN ONLINE INSTRUCTION 9808 02/05/2021 $29.00

008004 SCREENCLOUD MONTHLY FEE 9808 02/05/2021 $60.60

000652 SCREENSHOTS PRINTING & DESIGN  BBB SHIRT PRINTING 9808 02/05/2021 $491.75

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES 9808 02/05/2021 $60.44

002896 SHOE SENSATION WATERBOTTLE 9808 02/05/2021 $11.69

002896 SHOE SENSATION CLOTHING 9808 02/05/2021 $5.80

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES/GYM SACK 9808 02/05/2021 $91.97

002896 SHOE SENSATION BACKPACK/CROSSBODY BAG 9808 02/05/2021 $64.98

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOE LACES 9808 02/05/2021 $2.69

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES/WATERBOTTLE/JAG STUDENT 9808 02/05/2021 $87.98

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES FOR JAG STUDENT/DONOR MONEY 9808 02/05/2021 $107.43

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES 9808 02/05/2021 $35.99

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES 9808 02/05/2021 $5.00

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES FOR STUDENT (BRIDGES) 9808 02/05/2021 $59.99

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES 9808 02/05/2021 $34.99

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOE WATER PROOFER FOR STUDENT 9808 02/05/2021 $5.00

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES FOR STUDENT 9808 02/05/2021 $26.99

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES FOR STUDENT/DONOR 9808 02/05/2021 $22.50

002896 SHOE SENSATION BOOTS/TUMBLER/RAINBOW FLAT/JAG STUDENT/ 9808 02/05/2021 $52.97

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES/WATERBOTTLE/SNACKPACK/FOR STUDENT 9808 02/05/2021 $99.96

002896 SHOE SENSATION CROSSBODY 9808 02/05/2021 $7.90

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES FOR STUDENT/DONOR 9808 02/05/2021 $74.99

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES 9808 02/05/2021 $51.99

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES FOR STUDENTS/DONOR 9808 02/05/2021 $25.01

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES FOR STUDENT/DONOR 9808 02/05/2021 $46.01
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002896 SHOE SENSATION WATER BOTTLE FOR STUDENT/DONOR 9808 02/05/2021 $12.99

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES/SOCKS/GYM BAG FOR STUDENT 9808 02/05/2021 $91.97

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES/JAG STUDENT 9808 02/05/2021 $53.99

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES/WATERBOTTLE FOR STUDENT 9808 02/05/2021 $82.97

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES 9808 02/05/2021 $58.49

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES 9808 02/05/2021 $53.99

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES 9808 02/05/2021 $53.99

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES 9808 02/05/2021 $53.99

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOE LACES 9808 02/05/2021 $2.69

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES 9808 02/05/2021 $53.99

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES 9808 02/05/2021 $36.18

002896 SHOE SENSATION SHOES/HAT/JAG STUDENT 9808 02/05/2021 $87.16

002896 SHOE SENSATION GLOVES/SHOES/SACKPACK FOR STUDENT 9808 02/05/2021 $99.96

008561 SIMULAB CORPORATION LAPAROSCOPIC CHOLECYSTECTOMY MODE 9808 02/05/2021 $760.00

003504 SONIC 1ST GRADE SURVEY INCENTIVE 9808 02/05/2021 $24.23

003504 SONIC 4TH GRADE SURVEY INCENTIVE 9808 02/05/2021 $14.90

003504 SONIC EARLY CHILDHOOD SURVEY INCENTIVE 9808 02/05/2021 $8.86

003504 SONIC PK SURVEY INCENTIVE 9808 02/05/2021 $8.39

003504 SONIC 2ND GRADE SURVEY INCENTIVE 9808 02/05/2021 $28.98

003504 SONIC 3RD GRADE SURVEY INCENTIVE 9808 02/05/2021 $15.36

003504 SONIC ENCORE SURVEY INCENTIVE 9808 02/05/2021 $11.15

003504 SONIC ENCORE MANAGEMENT MEETING 9808 02/05/2021 $13.84

008555 SQUARE HARDWARE INC. SQUARE POS REGISTER 9808 02/05/2021 $1,430.83

002991 STEAK N SHAKE ad meal 9808 02/05/2021 $4.31

008014 SUGAR LILY BAKERY & FLORAL GIFT CARD FOR D. HAEFFNER 9808 02/05/2021 $30.00

008014 SUGAR LILY BAKERY & FLORAL PK/K MANAGEMENT MEETING 9808 02/05/2021 $52.49

008014 SUGAR LILY BAKERY & FLORAL EMINTS MEAL 9808 02/05/2021 $115.57

008014 SUGAR LILY BAKERY & FLORAL 2ND GRADE MANAGEMENT MEETING 9808 02/05/2021 $26.03

008014 SUGAR LILY BAKERY & FLORAL GUEST PRESENTER MEAL 9808 02/05/2021 $4.32

005980 SWIMOUTLET.COM gswim suits 9808 02/05/2021 $214.25

004080 TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS 12.45 9808 02/05/2021 $12.45
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004080 TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS TEACHING MATERIALS MILLER 9808 02/05/2021 $24.00

004080 TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS CLOSSER ELA RESOURCE 9808 02/05/2021 $6.00

004080 TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS CLOSSER ELA MATERIALS 9808 02/05/2021 $4.50

007515 THREE C`S STUDIO & FLOWER MARKET ARRANGEMENT HARRIS 9808 02/05/2021 $35.00

006074 TSHEETS ZCAPS  Tracking 9808 02/05/2021 $60.80

007119 UATTEND ADULT STUDENT TIME CLOCK 9808 02/05/2021 $94.00

001474 UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI 07/01/2020-06/30/2021 NETWORK CONNECTIVITY 9808 02/05/2021 $36,726.85

007441 VENNAGE.COM MONTHLY FEE 9808 02/05/2021 $19.19

002845 VERIZON WIRELESS DISTRICT IPHONE CHGS NOV 19-DEC 18 9808 02/05/2021 $1,586.26

005529 VISION XPRESS FRAMES/LENSES C.GERDES (BRIDGES) 9808 02/05/2021 $59.00

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SUPPLIES FOR CHRISTMAS IN JAN PARTY 9808 02/05/2021 $71.34

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY ADMIN OFFICE/CUPS,COFFEE,CREAMER 9808 02/05/2021 $106.26

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SHOES FOR MS STUDENT (BRIDGES) 9808 02/05/2021 $16.98

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY FAC'S OVH MULTI PK, MOZ CHS, CHD CHS, BTTR 9808 02/05/2021 $229.67

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY teacher supplies 9808 02/05/2021 $68.75

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY supplies 9808 02/05/2021 $72.05

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY EMINTS MEAL 9808 02/05/2021 $49.03

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY VACUUM BAGS 9808 02/05/2021 $55.16

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY PD DAY MEAL SUPPLIES 9808 02/05/2021 $88.11

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY GRAPH PAPER & OFFICE SUPPLIES (A.ROSS-SPED) 9808 02/05/2021 $71.97

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY BATTERIES 9808 02/05/2021 $139.72

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY workroom supplies 9808 02/05/2021 $23.06

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY teacher supplis 9808 02/05/2021 $91.62

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Charge not authroized 9808 02/05/2021 ($62.50)

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY MEGATUBE, JELLY BEANS, PLAY DOH 9808 02/05/2021 $54.91

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY PLATES & WATER 9808 02/05/2021 $14.74

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY ITEMS FOR STOREROOM (BRIDGES) 9808 02/05/2021 $127.30

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SCHOOL SUPPLIES, SHOES, ETC (BRIDGES) 9808 02/05/2021 $173.75

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY SHOES & CLOTHES (BRIDGES) 9808 02/05/2021 $55.80

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY CLASSROOM GROCERIES (HS SWAT SPED) 9808 02/05/2021 $80.45

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY CUPS, COFFEE, PICTURE FRAMES (SWAT ACCT) 9808 02/05/2021 $110.88
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001502 WALMART COMMUNITY Cups/Pens 9808 02/05/2021 $18.10

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY LICE TREATMENTS (BRIDGES) 9808 02/05/2021 $58.08

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY MICRO CLOTH, CLOCKS, DRINK PKS, SUZIE Q 9808 02/05/2021 $53.86

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY ENVELS, D/E BOARD, STOOL, GATOR, GLD BEARS 9808 02/05/2021 $209.58

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY GATORADE, CRACKERS, POPTARTS, BEANS, TOM 9808 02/05/2021 $538.22

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY STUCO ST JUDE FUNDRAISER SUCKERS 9808 02/05/2021 $14.90

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY COOKING SUPPLIES FOR FACS 9808 02/05/2021 $145.34

001502 WALMART COMMUNITY PHONE CORDS 9808 02/05/2021 $13.16

000072 WARDS NATURAL SCIENCE ASIAN FEMALE BONE SET - PLTW 9808 02/05/2021 $543.30

003177 WENDYS MEAL FOR MRI TRAINER 9808 02/05/2021 $8.32

001523 WEST PLAINS POSEY PATCH LLC cc21sf199 9808 02/05/2021 $34.95

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE PRIMER & PAINT 9808 02/05/2021 $7.49

000765 JEFFERSON CITY HIGH SCHOOL SPEECH & DEBATE TOURN 02/04/2021 9809 02/08/2021 $30.00

001166 PENMAC STAFFING SERVICES, INC. SUB SERV WEEK ENDING 01/31/2021 9810 02/08/2021 $12,358.50

000754 J.W. PEPPER & SON INC. BAND MUSIC/BRING HIM HOME, WICKED 9811 02/16/2021 $110.00

000754 J.W. PEPPER & SON INC. MUSIC FOR BAND 9811 02/16/2021 $170.00

000754 J.W. PEPPER & SON INC. MUSIC FOR BAND 9811 02/16/2021 $91.99

000754 J.W. PEPPER & SON INC. MUSIC FOR BAND 9811 02/16/2021 $62.00

000754 J.W. PEPPER & SON INC. MUSIC FOR BAND 9811 02/16/2021 $209.99

006027 5D SCREENPRINTING LLC GBB ZIZZER LOGO X18 9812 02/16/2021 $180.00

000112 ABC HOME FURNISHINGS EL OFFICE/BROWN CB47 4" BROWN 9813 02/16/2021 $143.75

000119 AIRGAS USA, LLC MAINT/AR CD25300 9814 02/16/2021 $87.00

000119 AIRGAS USA, LLC MAINT/LARGE ARGON & OXYGEN CYL RENT 9814 02/16/2021 $52.59

000119 AIRGAS USA, LLC MAINT/LARGE ARGON RENT 9814 02/16/2021 $52.59

000119 AIRGAS USA, LLC SAFETY GLASS, GRINDERS & TIG ROD 9814 02/16/2021 $245.37

000119 AIRGAS USA, LLC ROD TIG ER70S-2 9814 02/16/2021 $35.40

008525 AMANDA SYMPSON MILEAGE 01/04/21-01/29/21 9815 02/16/2021 $44.64

003233 AMY ROSS MILEAGE 01/04/21-01/29/21 9816 02/16/2021 $96.80

001635 ANITA NELSON HB MILEAGE-DH 9817 02/16/2021 $60.80

001635 ANITA NELSON MILEAGE 01/04/21-01/28/21 9817 02/16/2021 $16.80

001957 ASHLEY COOLEY REIMBURSE STUCO SUCKERS FUNDRAISER 9818 02/16/2021 $26.82
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001957 ASHLEY COOLEY REIMBURSE SB BALLS 9818 02/16/2021 $432.60

004221 AUTOZONE OIL FILTER 9819 02/16/2021 $2.69

004221 AUTOZONE ROTORS & BRAKE PADS 9819 02/16/2021 $109.99

004221 AUTOZONE THERMOSTAT HOUSING ASSY,  ANTIFREEZE 9819 02/16/2021 $31.01

004221 AUTOZONE OIL & FILTER 9819 02/16/2021 $18.83

004221 AUTOZONE CLAMPS 9819 02/16/2021 $6.43

004221 AUTOZONE WINDOW REGULATOR 9819 02/16/2021 $62.99

004221 AUTOZONE HEAD LIGHTS, OIL & FILTER 9819 02/16/2021 $145.95

004221 AUTOZONE PENETRATING BLASTER 9819 02/16/2021 $12.08

004221 AUTOZONE POWER STEERING PUMP RETURN 9820 02/16/2021 ($38.94)

004221 AUTOZONE CASTER CAMBER KIT RETURN 9820 02/16/2021 ($30.25)

004221 AUTOZONE FUSES 9820 02/16/2021 $6.89

004221 AUTOZONE HUB ASSEMBLY, BRAKE PADS, HUB BEARING & CONTR 9820 02/16/2021 $285.63

004221 AUTOZONE PULLEY PULLER 9820 02/16/2021 $35.00

004221 AUTOZONE CONTROL  ARM & CASTER CAMBER KIT 9820 02/16/2021 $94.56

004221 AUTOZONE PSP PULLEY 9820 02/16/2021 $21.84

004221 AUTOZONE POWER STEERING PUMP 9820 02/16/2021 $37.99

004221 AUTOZONE BRAKE ROTOR, POWER STEERING PUMP, STEERING FL 9820 02/16/2021 $126.21

004221 AUTOZONE OIL, FILTER, TRANSMISSION FLD & FIX 9820 02/16/2021 $59.72

000249 BOLIVAR HIGH SCHOOL ENTRIES FOR DUO  9821 02/16/2021 $14.00

008461 BRIANNA OROZCO MILEAGE 01/04/21-01/31/21 9822 02/16/2021 $54.40

000273 BROCAW BEARING & DRIVE EL/TWO BELTS 9823 02/16/2021 $11.00

000273 BROCAW BEARING & DRIVE MAINT/MAGNETIC ENGINE HEATER, OIL 9823 02/16/2021 $117.73

000279 BSN SPORTS PO 20-1050-5150 VARSITY RED PANTS 9824 02/16/2021 $380.78

000279 BSN SPORTS PO 20-1050-5150 VARSITY WHITE PANTS 9824 02/16/2021 $380.77

008048 BURO, LLC SOUTH FORK ART PAPER 9825 02/16/2021 $321.60

008048 BURO, LLC SOUTH FORK ART PAPER 9825 02/16/2021 $34.80

008048 BURO, LLC COLORED KRAFT PAPER 9825 02/16/2021 $174.81

008048 BURO, LLC WT RM TONER 1/2 BAL DUE 9825 02/16/2021 $229.59

008048 BURO, LLC HS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 9825 02/16/2021 $100.90

008048 BURO, LLC BATTERIES 9825 02/16/2021 $82.74
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008048 BURO, LLC BATTERIES 9825 02/16/2021 $44.04

008048 BURO, LLC Toner Cartridge 9825 02/16/2021 $77.99

000299 CAPE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LLC HS WIRE THHN BLK 9826 02/16/2021 $135.24

000299 CAPE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LLC HS QUAD BAL 9826 02/16/2021 $430.74

008487 CATHERINE WALTERS MILEAGE 01/04/2021-01/29/2021 9827 02/16/2021 $50.56

001980 CATY HOLMES MILEAGE 01/04/21-01/28/21 9828 02/16/2021 $52.80

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR HS ICE MACHINE WATER PUMP 9829 02/16/2021 $468.38

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR HVAC/HS LINE VOLTAGE DOUBLE POLE 9829 02/16/2021 $36.95

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR HVAC/SF FEMA YORK CONTROL BD 9829 02/16/2021 $286.00

000309 CAWVEYS ELECTRIC MOTOR HVAC/5 AMP AUTO FUSE, RESISTER 9829 02/16/2021 $27.60

000314 CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES,INC TELESCOPING MIRRORS, ARM REST 9830 02/16/2021 $176.98

000314 CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES,INC BRAKE PADS, COOLANT, PEDALS,HATCH ASSY 9830 02/16/2021 $780.08

000314 CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES,INC BUS BLOWER & MOTOR, STOP ARMS, BRAKE PADS 9830 02/16/2021 $570.24

000314 CENTRAL STATES BUS SALES,INC CREDIT/ACTUATOR KIT CORE DEPOSIT 9830 02/16/2021 ($143.75)

000316 CENTURYLINK MONTHLY PHONE CHARGES 9831 02/16/2021 $5,493.51

001213 CENTURYLINK B&GC FAX LINE LONG DISTANCE CHGS 9832 02/16/2021 $88.11

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MATS/SF 9833 02/16/2021 $31.71

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MATS/SF 9833 02/16/2021 $31.71

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MATS CLEANED HS/MS/EL 9833 02/16/2021 $112.23

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MATS/SF 9833 02/16/2021 $31.71

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MATS CLEANED HS/MS/EL 9833 02/16/2021 $112.23

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MATS CLEANED HS/MS/EL 9833 02/16/2021 $112.23

002607 CINTAS #569 LOGO MATS CLEANED HS/MS/EL 9833 02/16/2021 $112.23

000332 CITY OF WEST PLAINS DEC 2020 HS BASKETBALL GAMES 9834 02/16/2021 $1,423.00

000332 CITY OF WEST PLAINS CHOIR CHRISTMAS CONCERT 9835 02/16/2021 $480.00

000332 CITY OF WEST PLAINS ARENA RENTAL FOR ST & PN GRADUATION 9836 02/16/2021 $272.00

000333 CITY UTILITIES DUMPSTER RENT 9837 02/16/2021 $120.00

000333 CITY UTILITIES MONTHLY DISTRICT UTILITIES 9838 02/16/2021 $36,526.40

002591 COCHRAN SALES MS SHIRT ORDER ADD ON 9839 02/16/2021 $56.50

007528 COLORGRAPHIC PRINTING INC. THANK YOU CARDS & A2 BLANK ENV 9840 02/16/2021 $385.02

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION AIR FILE SHOE 9841 02/16/2021 $31.71
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000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION ENAMEL & RAGE OPTEX 9841 02/16/2021 $122.31

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION GLAZE 9841 02/16/2021 $18.75

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION DA PAD, INTERFACE PAD, COAT DISC, HOOKIT DIS 9841 02/16/2021 $158.41

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION HARDENER, FLG 4 FUN REPAIR KIT 9841 02/16/2021 $75.76

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION SAND PAPER 9841 02/16/2021 $45.49

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION ABRASIVE SHEET ROLL 9841 02/16/2021 $46.49

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION PANEL BOND & MALE M-STYLE PLUG 9841 02/16/2021 $76.67

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION AIR FILE SHOE 9841 02/16/2021 $31.71

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION RAGE OPTEX 9841 02/16/2021 $55.90

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION BLOW GUN 9841 02/16/2021 $26.28

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION BLOW GUN 9841 02/16/2021 $26.28

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION HARDENER 9841 02/16/2021 $170.04

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION WET OR DRY 600 GRIT, BLUE ABRAIVE ROLL 9841 02/16/2021 $126.19

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION MIXING LIDS 9841 02/16/2021 $11.95

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION SUPER BUILD & FEATHER FILL 9841 02/16/2021 $102.95

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION JBB/GL 9841 02/16/2021 $101.14

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION QUART CANS, PRIMER, FINISH CUT, ATOMIZING HE 9841 02/16/2021 $194.08

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION GAL MIXING CANS 9841 02/16/2021 $2.23

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION TOWELS 9841 02/16/2021 $17.71

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION BASEMAKER 9841 02/16/2021 $154.34

000347 COLORVISION CORPORATION FILLER 9841 02/16/2021 $52.68

001602 COMMERCIAL KITCHEN SERVICES, INC. EL KITCHEN BOOSTER WATER HEATER 9843 02/16/2021 $2,701.74

004178 CPO TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS TECH SUPPORT/3 TECHNICIANS 1 ADMIN/FEB 2020 9844 02/16/2021 $19,750.00

004983 CREDIT BUREAU ASSOCIATES AMOUNT DUE COLLECTIONS 9845 02/16/2021 $25.06

007621 D & S CYCLE MAINT/PS4 X2 9846 02/16/2021 $24.00

007621 D & S CYCLE MULE BATTERY, REAREND TRANS REPAIR 9846 02/16/2021 $906.09

000438 DOMINOS PIZZA OF WEST PLAINS CONCESSION PIZZA/JR. CLASS 9847 02/16/2021 $32.94

001691 DRAGO COLLEGE STORE INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY 9848 02/16/2021 $2,079.00

008537 ERICA PUCKETT MILEAGE 01/04/21-01/29/21 9849 02/16/2021 $76.80

000509 FASTENAL COMPANY 2"X48" 60 GRIT BELTS 9850 02/16/2021 $211.40

000509 FASTENAL COMPANY 200 DISP. FOAM EAR PLUGS 9850 02/16/2021 $11.76
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000509 FASTENAL COMPANY FW 1S1S1/4 80 G, 3M SUPER 88 9850 02/16/2021 $46.18

000513 FELLER CONSTRUCTION INC. CUL ARTS/FRAME & INSTALL GARAGE DOOR 9851 02/16/2021 $5,806.00

000514 FELLERS DRY ERASE LAM 9852 02/16/2021 $279.99

000514 FELLERS SOLVEX 9852 02/16/2021 $106.99

000514 FELLERS POP UP, WHITE 9852 02/16/2021 $292.48

000525 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC. POGIL ACTIVITIES 9853 02/16/2021 $76.30

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER MS/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SERVICED 9854 02/16/2021 $89.50

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER SF/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SERVICED 9854 02/16/2021 $84.35

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER EL/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SERVICED 9854 02/16/2021 $384.45

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER HS/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SERVICED 9854 02/16/2021 $79.50

000535 FRANCE FIRE EXTINGUISHER CUL ARTS/FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SERVICED 9854 02/16/2021 $119.50

000561 GARYS TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE LLC 2 TIRES 2001 FORD F150 TRUCK/J.LOPEZ 9855 02/16/2021 $332.66

001640 GREGORY B SIMPKINS MILEAGE GBB @NIXA 01/07/21 9856 02/16/2021 $92.80

000602 GRENNAN COMMUNICATIONS MS ALARM MONITORING FEB - APR 2021 9857 02/16/2021 $90.00

000602 GRENNAN COMMUNICATIONS MONTHLY PHONE SERVICE 9857 02/16/2021 $400.00

007849 HARDY WHITE REIMBURSE NEW TEACHER INSTITUTE 9858 02/16/2021 $375.00

007837 HAWKINS HOME & LAWN GRNDS/HUSKY PARTS 9859 02/16/2021 $12.99

004052 HEATHER MILLER MILEAGE 01/12/21-01/29/21 9860 02/16/2021 $56.00

003323 HILAND DAIRY JAN STMT MILK WT RM INV#59299 9861 02/16/2021 $60.29

003323 HILAND DAIRY JAN STMT MILK WT RM INV#58952 9861 02/16/2021 $58.20

003323 HILAND DAIRY JAN STMT MILK WT RM INV#58956 9861 02/16/2021 $80.39

003323 HILAND DAIRY JAN STMT MILK WT RM INV#58961 9861 02/16/2021 $38.80

003323 HILAND DAIRY JAN STMT MILK WT RM INV#58962 9861 02/16/2021 $58.20

003323 HILAND DAIRY WT RM PREM CHOC 01/20/21 9861 02/16/2021 $38.80

003323 HILAND DAIRY WT RM PREM CHOC 01/26/21 9861 02/16/2021 $38.80

003323 HILAND DAIRY WT RM PREM CHOC 01/27/21 9861 02/16/2021 $19.40

003323 HILAND DAIRY WT RM PREM CHOC 01/28/21 9861 02/16/2021 $58.20

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD SCCC FRAME SET 9862 02/16/2021 $12.25

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD MS/AIR FRESHENER 9862 02/16/2021 $232.64

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD HS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES/CLEANERS, CADDY 9862 02/16/2021 $1,285.44

000660 HILLYARD/SPRINGFIELD EL AIR FRESHENER, PLASTIC CASTERS 9862 02/16/2021 $69.30
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000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC MAINT/BAND SAW BLADE 9863 02/16/2021 $17.99

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC MAINT/INDUSTRIAL 1/4 M NPT NIP 9863 02/16/2021 $1.29

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC MAINT/LUBE WD-40 12 OZ 9863 02/16/2021 $6.99

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC ALUMINUM TIG ROD 9863 02/16/2021 $4.20

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC EL/BRAID NYLON ROPE 9863 02/16/2021 $14.82

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC EL/BRAID NYLON ROPE 9863 02/16/2021 $11.40

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC MAINT/WEED BURNER PROPANE KIT 9863 02/16/2021 $39.99

000664 HIRSCH FEED & FARM SUPPLY, INC BUS BARN EXT CORD, LED BULB 9863 02/16/2021 $24.46

002375 HOLLOWAY DISTRIBUTING, INC. CONCESSION CANDY/JR. CLASS 9864 02/16/2021 $150.16

000706 HORN PLUMBING MS/WAX RINGS X29 9865 02/16/2021 $102.00

000706 HORN PLUMBING HS/COUPLINGS, PIPE, SCREWS, AIR FILTERS 9865 02/16/2021 $310.40

000706 HORN PLUMBING HS/REBUILT VALVES X4, FLOOR DRAIN,ETC. 9865 02/16/2021 $541.55

000706 HORN PLUMBING HS/TUBING, VALVES, WASHER HOSE 9865 02/16/2021 $89.40

000706 HORN PLUMBING EL/FAUCET STEM, PLUMBERS GREASE, PLUGS 9865 02/16/2021 $78.25

000706 HORN PLUMBING MS/COMMERCIAL RELIEF VALVE, CLOSET VALVE 9865 02/16/2021 $277.25

000706 HORN PLUMBING SCCC/LITHIUM BATTERY X11 9865 02/16/2021 $249.70

000706 HORN PLUMBING EL/MILKHOUSE HEATER, PRERINSE PUSH BUTTON 9865 02/16/2021 $111.00

000706 HORN PLUMBING MAINT/BROWN JERSEY GLOVES 9865 02/16/2021 $1.50

000706 HORN PLUMBING FLDHSE/RUNNING TRAP, COUPLING 9865 02/16/2021 $4.40

000706 HORN PLUMBING HS/PLUMBING SUPPLIES 9865 02/16/2021 $113.55

000706 HORN PLUMBING BSB/3/4 X 1/4 GALV 9865 02/16/2021 $1.25

000706 HORN PLUMBING MED CL/6" STD 90 9865 02/16/2021 $15.25

007333 IDESIGNMEMORIES 5TH/6TH GBB SHIRTS 9866 02/16/2021 $390.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL/ELEM CAFETERIA 9867 02/16/2021 $30.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC BRIDGES/MED CL PEST SPRAY 9867 02/16/2021 $50.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL/HS CAFETERIA 9867 02/16/2021 $30.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL/CULINARY ARTS 9867 02/16/2021 $45.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL/HS E WING RM 19-20 9867 02/16/2021 $30.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC ZPA PEST CONTROL 9867 02/16/2021 $65.00

000757 JACKSON EAGLE PEST MANAGEMENT LLC MONTHLY PEST CONTROL/MS CAFETERIA 9867 02/16/2021 $30.00

000770 JERRY C. BEAN WATER OPERATOR - SOUTH FORK ELEMENTARY 9868 02/16/2021 $100.00
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002549 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO. GRNDS/2 HYDO ADVANCED 9869 02/16/2021 $199.00

004893 K & M OFFICE PRODUCTS,INC. AUTO COLLISION PROJECTORS 9870 02/16/2021 $1,263.00

008564 KAEBRYNN FIELDER WASHINGTON DC BAND TRIP REFUND 9871 02/16/2021 $700.00

008464 KEARSTEN FREEMAN MILEAGE 01/04/21-01/29/21 9872 02/16/2021 $110.00

005058 KIMBERLY WADE MILEAGE 07/22/20-01/29/21 9873 02/16/2021 $29.60

004358 KRISTEFF GROUP, LLC MS GRD 1 MARKS CLASSROOM LEVER 9874 02/16/2021 $400.00

004358 KRISTEFF GROUP, LLC HS DEADBOLTS, 4 KEY/KNOB CYL 9874 02/16/2021 $276.00

004358 KRISTEFF GROUP, LLC HS BROKEN KEY EXTRACTION 9874 02/16/2021 $20.00

007346 LAUREN TYLER MILEAGE 01/04/21-01/29/21 9875 02/16/2021 $59.28

008486 LESLEY DENNIS MILEAGE 01/05/21-01/29/21 9876 02/16/2021 $39.20

008548 LIBERTY HARDWOODS, INC. CHERRY, OAK LUMBER 9877 02/16/2021 $381.00

000883 LIBERTY HIGH SCHOOL SPEECH/DEBATE ENTRY FEES 9878 02/16/2021 $35.00

001622 LISA FOX MILEAGE FOR 01/04/21-01/29/21 9879 02/16/2021 $56.00

007946 LORI A. JEAN WATER OPERATOR - SOUTH FORK ELEMENTARY 9880 02/16/2021 $50.00

007415 LORI WILSON MILEAGE 11/13/20-01/15/21 9881 02/16/2021 $471.20

000944 MCCTA JOSH COTTER/SPRING CONF REGISTRATION 9882 02/16/2021 $100.00

000944 MCCTA JIM LAUGHARY/SPRING CONF REGISTRATION 9882 02/16/2021 $100.00

000952 MEEKS BSB FLDHSE SILICONE 9883 02/16/2021 $12.98

000952 MEEKS EL OFFICE DOORS X3 9883 02/16/2021 $1,570.02

000952 MEEKS MAINT/T.BROWN GROUT 9883 02/16/2021 $17.69

000952 MEEKS EL/CHROME STRIKE X2 9883 02/16/2021 $6.98

000952 MEEKS EL OFFICE/CHROME ENTRY X2, PASSAGE 9883 02/16/2021 $205.97

000952 MEEKS EL OFFICE/WOOD ADHESIVE 9883 02/16/2021 $11.79

000952 MEEKS MS PICKUP/NBS, BOLTS 9883 02/16/2021 $27.99

000952 MEEKS EL SPRING DOOR STOP 9883 02/16/2021 $4.99

000952 MEEKS ZPA/BITS, NBS, WHITEPINE 9883 02/16/2021 $131.50

000952 MEEKS MERCHANDISE RETURNED/WHITEPINE 9883 02/16/2021 ($56.96)

000952 MEEKS ZPA/WHITEPINE, QUARTER ROUND 9883 02/16/2021 $25.01

000952 MEEKS BOLT EYES, NBS, HOOKS 9883 02/16/2021 $25.02

000952 MEEKS GRNDS/STEEL EDGING 9883 02/16/2021 $9.99

000952 MEEKS GRNDS/STEEL EDGING X4 9883 02/16/2021 $39.96
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000954 MEEKS NAILS, SAND BELT, CEDAR SHIM, TRIM & SHEETRO 9884 02/16/2021 $67.84

000954 MEEKS COMPOUND, CAULK, SPACKLING, GLUE 9884 02/16/2021 $59.14

000954 MEEKS PRESERVATIVE 9884 02/16/2021 $75.98

000954 MEEKS DESIGN RM/ALUM TRIMCOIL 9884 02/16/2021 $110.99

000954 MEEKS DESIGN RM/DOOR FRAME SUPPLIES 9884 02/16/2021 $289.79

000954 MEEKS STAIN, WOOD FILLER, SCREWS 9884 02/16/2021 $122.77

000954 MEEKS 2X4 12'' 9884 02/16/2021 $315.13

000954 MEEKS JOINT COMPOUND & SHEETROCK 9884 02/16/2021 $129.69

000954 MEEKS WHITE PINE 9884 02/16/2021 $127.03

008463 MEGAN MILLER MILEAGE 01/04/21-01/29/21 9885 02/16/2021 $145.60

002048 MELANIE MARTIN MILEAGE 01/04/21-01/28/21 9886 02/16/2021 $36.00

001796 METALWELD, INC. RETURNED ITEM CREDIT/RE: CK #9636 9887 02/16/2021 ($127.53)

001796 METALWELD, INC. AG CYLINDER RENT 9887 02/16/2021 $66.78

001796 METALWELD, INC. MECHANICS CYLINDER RENT 9887 02/16/2021 $31.50

001796 METALWELD, INC. COLLISION CYLINDER RENT 9887 02/16/2021 $49.50

001796 METALWELD, INC. OXYGEN, ARGON, MIG WIRE, CUT OFF WHEEL, GRD  9887 02/16/2021 $399.56

001796 METALWELD, INC. CUT OFF WHEEL 9887 02/16/2021 $47.40

001796 METALWELD, INC. ACETYLENE, OXYGEN, ARGON, MIG WIRE, ELECTROD 9887 02/16/2021 $716.10

001796 METALWELD, INC. OXYGEN, ARGON, ELECTRODES, GRINDING WHEEL, F 9887 02/16/2021 $366.25

001796 METALWELD, INC. ACETYLENE, OXYGEN, ARGON, ELECTRODES, GRD WHE 9887 02/16/2021 $1,101.71

001796 METALWELD, INC. DK GREEN 9887 02/16/2021 $47.71

000967 MFA OIL - WEST PLAINS 1118 S FORK PROPANE DELIVERY 01/06/21 9888 02/16/2021 $661.81

000967 MFA OIL - WEST PLAINS 1118 S FORK PROPANE DELIVERY 01/27/21 9888 02/16/2021 $852.32

000975 MICKES O`TOOLE, LLC PROFESSIONAL SERV/DEC 2020 9889 02/16/2021 $485.00

005975 MIDWEST BUS SALES,INC. BUS/ASSEMBLY PIPE, LWR RAD, BLOCK, LIGHTS 9890 02/16/2021 $267.33

008552 MIRANDA MOORE MILEAGE 09/23/20-09/30/20 9891 02/16/2021 $24.00

008552 MIRANDA MOORE MILEAGE 10/01/20-10/30/20 9891 02/16/2021 $84.00

008552 MIRANDA MOORE MILEAGE 11/01/20-11/30/20 9891 02/16/2021 $72.00

008552 MIRANDA MOORE MILEAGE 12/01/20-12/31/20 9891 02/16/2021 $60.00

008552 MIRANDA MOORE MILEAGE 01/04/21-01/29/21 9891 02/16/2021 $72.00

000990 MISSOURI FFA ASSOCIATION STATE & NATIONAL ALUMNI FEES 9892 02/16/2021 $150.00
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001010 MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY-WP GSWIM TEAM PRACTICE USE JAN 2021 9893 02/16/2021 $500.00

001010 MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY-WP XC PASSES/JAN 2021 9893 02/16/2021 $24.00

003819 MONTY`S CLOTHING PULLOVER,HATS,SCOREBOOKS,MARKER BOARD 9894 02/16/2021 $169.00

003819 MONTY`S CLOTHING BASEBALL GP521 X84 9894 02/16/2021 $1,152.00

001048 MSBA MO HEALTHNET REMITTANCE 9895 02/16/2021 $374.25

001048 MSBA MO HEALTHNET REMITTANCE 9895 02/16/2021 $314.73

001048 MSBA MO HEALTHNET REMITTANCE 9895 02/16/2021 $51.60

001086 NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATION FFA JACKET 9896 02/16/2021 $80.00

001086 NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATION HEATHER STRETCH CAP 9896 02/16/2021 $185.50

002384 NEWBERRY AUTO SALES PIPE, PLATE, 2X2 BOX, & 6'' BOX 9897 02/16/2021 $681.50

002384 NEWBERRY AUTO SALES MS PICKUP 3/8 X 4 FLAT 10' 9897 02/16/2021 $34.50

006082 NICK`S DRAIN & SEWER CLEANING KITCHEN DRAIN HYDRO-JETTED 9898 02/16/2021 $220.00

006082 NICK`S DRAIN & SEWER CLEANING HS/MAIN SEWER LINE NEAR LIBRARY 9898 02/16/2021 $175.00

007511 NICOLE MARTINEZ MILEAGE 01/06/21-01/28/21 9899 02/16/2021 $78.80

008462 NIKKI TUNE MILEAGE 01/04/21-01/29/21 9900 02/16/2021 $63.84

008565 NORMAN SCROGGINS WASHINGTON DC BAND TRIP REFUND 9901 02/16/2021 $530.00

002649 OLSON PRECAST CONCRETE PRODUCTS MS PICKUP/PROPANE BARRIERS X4 9902 02/16/2021 $300.00

001580 OPAA FOOD MANAGEMENT INC. MONTHLY CONTRACT SERV/JAN 2021 9903 02/16/2021 $87,643.88

001128 OREILLY AUTO WRENCH 9904 02/16/2021 $12.97

001128 OREILLY AUTO SCCC THERMOSTAT 9904 02/16/2021 $14.49

001128 OREILLY AUTO ALIGNMENT PT 9904 02/16/2021 $34.44

001128 OREILLY AUTO BLOWER MOTOR 9904 02/16/2021 $87.80

001128 OREILLY AUTO IRIDIUM PLUG & IGN WIRE SET 9904 02/16/2021 $137.69

001128 OREILLY AUTO ABSORBENT 9904 02/16/2021 $14.04

001128 OREILLY AUTO MECHANIC WIRE 9904 02/16/2021 $18.38

001128 OREILLY AUTO CAPSULE - RETURN 9904 02/16/2021 ($13.92)

001128 OREILLY AUTO PULLER ATTCH - RETURN 9904 02/16/2021 ($17.30)

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE OIL FILTER, MOTOR OIL 9905 02/16/2021 $25.70

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE 2001 GMC SIERRA 2500 OIL, AIR FILTER 9905 02/16/2021 $17.26

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BUS 3, SHOP P/S FLUID, MICRO V-BELT 9905 02/16/2021 $94.40

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE 2011 FORD FUSION WIPER BLADES 9905 02/16/2021 $16.62
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001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BUS 20 FUEL HOSE, TEE, TOWELS 9905 02/16/2021 $66.32

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BUS 22 TRANS HOSE, FUNNELL/SHOP GLOVES 9905 02/16/2021 $81.96

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BUS 6 TRANS HOSE, SHUDDERFIX 9905 02/16/2021 $28.47

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BUS 62 P/S FLUID, STOPLEAK 9905 02/16/2021 $24.98

001129 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BUS 63,66,67 WIPER BLADES 9905 02/16/2021 $11.94

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE BLOCK TESTER 9906 02/16/2021 $30.27

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE PITMAN ARM 9906 02/16/2021 $63.00

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE HUB ASSEMBLY, P/S FLUID, BRAKE CLEAN 9906 02/16/2021 $219.17

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE ABSORBENT & ELECTRICAL TAPE 9906 02/16/2021 $47.68

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE RETURN-PITMAN ARM & BLOCK TESTER 9906 02/16/2021 ($125.73)

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE NON-BRKT CAL 9906 02/16/2021 $83.14

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE LIFT PART 9906 02/16/2021 $109.24

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE PULLER KIT 9906 02/16/2021 $24.87

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE OIL PRES SW 9906 02/16/2021 $54.83

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE OIL PRES SW & REPAIR KIT - RETURN 9906 02/16/2021 ($105.92)

001130 OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE V/C GASKET - RETURN 9906 02/16/2021 ($21.37)

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY WALNUT PLAQUE GBB W/OC LOGOS 9907 02/16/2021 $206.00

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY FB ALL OC TEAM PLAQUES 9907 02/16/2021 $170.00

001136 OZARK AWARDS COMPANY FB BANQUET AWARDS TEAM CAPT,HOW,HITTER,HUSTL 9907 02/16/2021 $29.44

001140 OZARK HORSE TRADER INC. MISTY HATHCOCK BUSINESS CARDS 9908 02/16/2021 $37.50

001140 OZARK HORSE TRADER INC. TAJ SINGH BUSINESS CARDS 9908 02/16/2021 $50.00

000847 OZARK RADIO NETWORK LEARNING AND GROWING CAMPAIGN 9909 02/16/2021 $500.00

000847 OZARK RADIO NETWORK DIGITAL WEEKLY SCH UPDATED 9909 02/16/2021 $180.00

001144 OZARKO TIRE CENTERS, INC. BUS 20/FOUR NEW TIRES 9910 02/16/2021 $948.43

008047 OZARKS FAMILY YMCA GSWIM RENTAL MEET @ SEYMOUR 1/5 & PRACTICES 9911 02/16/2021 $220.00

001141 OZARKS HEALTHCARE PROPORTIONATE SHARE OT ELEM W. PRUETT 9912 02/16/2021 $153.00

001141 OZARKS HEALTHCARE ECSE OT DECEMBER 2020 (OT ECSE 12-2020) 9912 02/16/2021 $4,471.00

001141 OZARKS HEALTHCARE ECSE PT DECEMBER 2020 (PT ECSE 12-2020) 9912 02/16/2021 $3,264.00

001141 OZARKS HEALTHCARE ELEM OT DECEMBER 2020 (OT ELEM 12-2020) 9912 02/16/2021 $6,681.00

001141 OZARKS HEALTHCARE ELEM PT DECEMBER 2020 (PT ELEM 12-2020) 9912 02/16/2021 $2,414.00

001141 OZARKS HEALTHCARE MS OT DECEMBER 2020 (OT MIDDLE 12-2020) 9912 02/16/2021 $3,808.00
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001141 OZARKS HEALTHCARE MS PT DECEMBER 2020 (PT MIDDLE 12-2020) 9912 02/16/2021 $765.00

001141 OZARKS HEALTHCARE SF OT DECEMBER 2020 (OT SF 12-2020) 9912 02/16/2021 $1,751.00

001141 OZARKS HEALTHCARE SF PT DECEMBER 2020 (PT SF 12-2020) 9912 02/16/2021 $272.00

001141 OZARKS HEALTHCARE HS OT DECEMBER 2020 (OT HS 12-2020) 9912 02/16/2021 $1,870.00

001141 OZARKS HEALTHCARE HS PT DECEMBER 2020 (PT HS 12-2020) 9912 02/16/2021 $459.00

001141 OZARKS HEALTHCARE PROPORTIONATE SHARE OT ELEM J.GIRDLEY (OT EL 9912 02/16/2021 $17.00

001146 PALEN MUSIC CENTER, INC. Flute Repair 9913 02/16/2021 $124.00

001146 PALEN MUSIC CENTER, INC. Alto Saxophone 9913 02/16/2021 $110.00

001146 PALEN MUSIC CENTER, INC. Flute repair 9913 02/16/2021 $93.00

001146 PALEN MUSIC CENTER, INC. Alto/Bass metallophone 9913 02/16/2021 $648.00

001623 PENNY RAE FOX-JONES MILEAGE 01/04/21-01/25/21 9914 02/16/2021 $88.00

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA CONCESSIONS FOR JR. CLASS 9915 02/16/2021 $375.20

001168 PEPSI MIDAMERICA EL/5 GAL WATER X14 9915 02/16/2021 $77.00

004944 PHILLIPS MEDIA GROUP LLC ADMIN #10 REG SECURITY ENVELOPES 9916 02/16/2021 $58.00

000056 POCKET NURSE GLOVES,RESUSCITATOR,SYRINGES,ALCOHOL PADS 9917 02/16/2021 $187.97

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. PLYWOOD, WHITE PINE 9918 02/16/2021 $165.95

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. ZPA TUCK POINTER, MORTAR MIX 9918 02/16/2021 $21.98

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. PINE, MASON LINE, TREATED LUMBER 9918 02/16/2021 $528.96

004020 R.P.LUMBER CO.,INC. PINE, MASON LINE, TREATED LUMBER 9918 02/16/2021 $833.69

008571 RACHEL BURKE WASHINGTON DC BAND TRIP REFUND 9919 02/16/2021 $895.00

005477 RADIOPHONE ENGINEERING INC. REPROGRAM SL300 RADIOS X7 9920 02/16/2021 $7,621.62

005736 REBECCA ROMINE VISION IMPAIRMENT INSTR & COLLABORATION 9921 02/16/2021 $92.80

005286 RENTAL SUPPLY - WEST PLAINS HS SEWER SNAKE RENTAL 9922 02/16/2021 $40.00

005286 RENTAL SUPPLY - WEST PLAINS HS TOWABLE BOOM UNIT RENTAL 9922 02/16/2021 $265.00

005286 RENTAL SUPPLY - WEST PLAINS EL/TOWABLE BOOM RENTAL 9922 02/16/2021 $265.00

005286 RENTAL SUPPLY - WEST PLAINS EL FENCE REPAIR/DINGO AUGER RENTAL 9922 02/16/2021 $130.99

005286 RENTAL SUPPLY - WEST PLAINS TOWABLE BOOM RENTAL/ALL BLDG LIGHTS 9922 02/16/2021 $265.00

004652 RICHARDS EXCAVATING MS PICKUP/17.83 BASE RD ROCK & HAUL 9923 02/16/2021 $237.18

005490 RONALD D. DAWSON STORAGE CONTAINER RENTAL 9924 02/16/2021 $190.00

001724 ROTARY CLUB OF WEST PLAINS L.SNODRAS/DUES, MEALS 9925 02/16/2021 $181.21

006103 RYAN CALDWELL MILEAGE 01/04/21-01/29/21 9926 02/16/2021 $224.00
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007980 SANTANA FRENCH MILEAGE 01/04/21-01/29/21 9927 02/16/2021 $124.80

004454 SCHOLASTIC INC. SOUTH FORK/LETS FIND OUT (K) 9928 02/16/2021 $126.50

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY MAINT SHOP WATERGUARD MAT 9929 02/16/2021 $87.99

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY TONER - HOYLE 9929 02/16/2021 $99.99

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY TONER - LAUGHARY 9929 02/16/2021 $130.99

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY RETURN TONER 9929 02/16/2021 ($130.99)

001309 SCHWEGMAN OFFICE SUPPLY TONER - LAUGHARY 9929 02/16/2021 $144.61

000652 SCREENSHOTS PRINTING & DESIGN FFA SHIRTS 9930 02/16/2021 $277.50

000652 SCREENSHOTS PRINTING & DESIGN 6 SIGNS BBB GOLF TOURN 9930 02/16/2021 $132.00

002524 SEITZ FUNDRAISING MEATS & COOKIE DOUGH 9931 02/16/2021 $8,886.24

001626 SETH A HUDDLESTON IN-DISTRICT MILEAGE 01/06/21-01/29/21 9932 02/16/2021 $97.60

001833 SGC FOODSERVICE HS KITCHEN/WATER SOFTENER PELLETS 9933 02/16/2021 $65.50

001327 SHERWIN WILLIAMS HS LIGHT POLES PAINT, MITTS 9934 02/16/2021 $136.50

001343 SKEETER KELL SPORTING MS FB JSY/PANTS X15 9935 02/16/2021 $803.75

001391 SPRINGFIELD STAMP & ENGRAVING NAME TAGS/WES DAVIS 9936 02/16/2021 $21.40

001391 SPRINGFIELD STAMP & ENGRAVING NAME TAGS/SAMMI R 9936 02/16/2021 $12.90

004556 STEPHANIE BARKER MILEAGE 01/04/21-01/29/21 9937 02/16/2021 $40.40

004556 STEPHANIE BARKER HB MILEAGE/AS 9937 02/16/2021 $24.00

001895 STEPHANIE DOW MILEAGE 12/01/20-12/18/20 9938 02/16/2021 $30.00

001895 STEPHANIE DOW MILEAGE 01/04/21-01/29/21 9938 02/16/2021 $42.00

001412 STEWART-MORRISON REDIMIX SPEC SERV OFFICE LANDSCAPING ROCK 9939 02/16/2021 $29.92

001412 STEWART-MORRISON REDIMIX SPEC SERV OFFICE LANDSCAPING ROCK 9939 02/16/2021 $33.44

004294 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP, LLC BUS 53/SEAL OIL, QUAD BRAKE ROTOR 9940 02/16/2021 $464.22

004294 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP, LLC BUS 53 SEAL OIL 9940 02/16/2021 $45.15

004294 SUMMIT TRUCK GROUP, LLC BUS 62/SEAL OIL 9940 02/16/2021 $36.68

001723 T&T GLASS, LLC CUL ARTS/STOREFRONT WINDOW INSTALLED 9941 02/16/2021 $1,013.69

001425 THE BATTERY STATION LLC SCCC TOILET FLUSHER BATTERIES X10 9942 02/16/2021 $150.00

001425 THE BATTERY STATION LLC BATTERIES 9942 02/16/2021 $48.00

004420 THE LINCOLN ELECTRIC COMPANY FLEETWELD 37 1/8  9943 02/16/2021 $125.00

001405 THE STEEL YARD INC ROUND & SQ TUBE 9944 02/16/2021 $639.18

001405 THE STEEL YARD INC PLATE, FLAT BAR & ALUM SHEET, HR SHEET 9944 02/16/2021 $1,093.56
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001405 THE STEEL YARD INC TUBE RECTANGLE 9944 02/16/2021 $45.60

001405 THE STEEL YARD INC FLAT BAR 9944 02/16/2021 $21.82

007515 THREE C`S STUDIO & FLOWER MARKET FLOWER W. LOVAN SERVICE 9945 02/16/2021 $75.00

001450 TRASHWAGON EXPRESS  SOUTH FORK REFUSE PICKUP 9946 02/16/2021 $366.00

001459 U.S. CELLULAR DISTRICT HOTSPOTS X35 9947 02/16/2021 $1,047.60

001459 U.S. CELLULAR DISTRICT HOTSPOTS X10 9948 02/16/2021 $156.60

005020 WESLEY DAVIS MILEAGE 10/01/20-01/22/21 9949 02/16/2021 $605.20

002306 WEST PLAINS BEVERAGE DIST. CO. HS OFFICE/5 GAL WATER X2 9950 02/16/2021 $17.50

002306 WEST PLAINS BEVERAGE DIST. CO. WATER FOR STAFF & STUDENTS (SPED OFFICE) 9950 02/16/2021 $26.25

002306 WEST PLAINS BEVERAGE DIST. CO. HS OFFICE/5 GAL WATER X3 9950 02/16/2021 $26.25

002306 WEST PLAINS BEVERAGE DIST. CO. HS CNSL OFFICE/5 GAL WATER X3 9950 02/16/2021 $26.25

002306 WEST PLAINS BEVERAGE DIST. CO. ADMIN OFFICE/5 GAL WATER X3 9950 02/16/2021 $26.25

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC MS BRONZE LED WALLPACK 9951 02/16/2021 $110.77

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC MS LED RATED PHOTOCONTROL 9951 02/16/2021 $18.25

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC HS MOM ON PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 9951 02/16/2021 $9.00

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC FLUORESCENT BULBS RETURNED FOR CREDIT 9951 02/16/2021 ($250.00)

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC HS NONFUSE DISCONNECT, CONDUIT 9951 02/16/2021 $163.21

001512 WEST PLAINS ELECTRIC SUPPLY,INC HS LED LAMP 5000K DIMMABLE 9951 02/16/2021 $5.38

001517 WEST PLAINS GREENHOUSE SOIL - FFA GREENHOUSE 9952 02/16/2021 $179.40

001520 WEST PLAINS MUSIC STORE CLARINET REPAIR 9953 02/16/2021 $43.80

001520 WEST PLAINS MUSIC STORE TENOR SAX BAND REPAIR 9953 02/16/2021 $95.04

001520 WEST PLAINS MUSIC STORE CHOIR/BOOMWHACKERS, DIATONIC 8 NOTE SET 9953 02/16/2021 $84.00

001825 WEST PLAINS OCCUPATIONAL BUS DRIVER, RANDOM STUDENT DRUG SCREENS 9954 02/16/2021 $355.00

001523 WEST PLAINS POSEY PATCH LLC SURG TECH - GRADUATION CARNATION 9955 02/16/2021 $40.50

001523 WEST PLAINS POSEY PATCH LLC LPN - GRADUATION CANDLE 9955 02/16/2021 $148.50

001524 WEST PLAINS PROPANE INC. MAINT/PROPANE 9956 02/16/2021 $14.00

001524 WEST PLAINS PROPANE INC. BLUE DEF 239 GALLONS 9956 02/16/2021 $454.10

001524 WEST PLAINS PROPANE INC. DYED DIESEL 7238 GAL @ $1.826 9956 02/16/2021 $13,216.59

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE HVAC/RUBBER TARP STRAPS 9957 02/16/2021 $7.77

004069 WESTLAKE ACE HARDWARE SF MOUNTING TAPE 9957 02/16/2021 $13.99

001538 WILEY FENCE COMPANY LLC MS PICKUP/(20) 1 3/8 TOP RAILS 9958 02/16/2021 $22.80
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001545 WOOD MECHANICAL INC. HVAC/SCCC THERMOSTATS REPLACED 9959 02/16/2021 $382.50

001545 WOOD MECHANICAL INC. DUST COLLECTION SYSTEM INSTALLED/SCCC 9959 02/16/2021 $29,000.00

001545 WOOD MECHANICAL INC. GERMICIDAL LIGHTS FOR HVAC SYSTEMS 9959 02/16/2021 $5,280.00

001551 XEROX CORPORATION ADMIN COPIER 8TB-585955 BASE/EXTRA CHGS 9960 02/16/2021 $500.48

001551 XEROX CORPORATION ADMIN COPIER 8TB-585955 BASE/EXTRA CHGS 9960 02/16/2021 $471.45

000754 J.W. PEPPER & SON INC. CHOIR/BOOMWHACKERS DIATONIC SCALE C 9961 02/16/2021 $108.00

000754 J.W. PEPPER & SON INC. CHOIR/BOOMWHACKERS CHROMATIC SET 5 SHARPS 9961 02/16/2021 $54.00

000754 J.W. PEPPER & SON INC. CHOIR/BUCKET BLAST,BOOMWHACKERS 9961 02/16/2021 $47.99

000754 J.W. PEPPER & SON INC. CHOIR/BOOMWHACKERS, THE BUCKET BOOK 9961 02/16/2021 $144.87

Total Amount Reported For Board Approval: $611,349.45
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2021 Budget 2020 Budget
Thru JAN 

2021

Thru JAN 

2020

Thru JAN 

2019
2020 Total 2019 Total

2020 % of 

Actual through 

JAN

2019 % of 

Actual through 

JAN

31,009,635 29,387,565 19,722,916 17,714,060 12,515,787 29,802,635 24,275,889 59.4 51.6 35,538,594

30,893,148 30,392,892 17,076,165 16,360,154 13,518,567 29,856,954 29,003,394 54.8 46.6 33,679,001

116,487 -1,005,327 -54,319 -4,727,505 1,859,593

Total Revenue   

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
2020-21 626,133 1,880,720 3,819,870 6,577,950 8,230,213 12,246,437 19,722,916

2019-20 1,370,388 2,530,902 3,913,140 5,801,130 7,700,223 10,107,485 17,714,060 20,168,242 22,494,387 24,116,031 26,871,969 29,802,635

2018-19 885,574 2,121,597 3,487,888 4,930,855 7,273,769 10,303,183 17,520,397 19,986,375 22,195,790 24,257,518 26,796,316 29,444,550

2017-18 903,105 2,038,901 3,197,474 4,448,429 6,781,961 9,341,748 16,228,203 19,039,250 21,209,072 23,126,747 25,402,018 27,691,348

Total Expenditures

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
2020-21 920,922 3,584,899 6,744,082 9,006,335 11,203,848 14,141,746 17,076,165

2019-20 1,249,238 3,449,440 5,902,350 8,255,325 10,623,449 13,135,469 16,360,154 18,636,108 20,877,872 23,136,298 25,586,377 29,856,954

2018-19 1,017,559 2,212,967 4,461,434 6,762,530 8,919,132 11,306,716 13,518,567 16,422,724 18,572,055 21,018,574 23,483,435 29,003,394

2017-18 1,193,003 2,116,414 4,490,421 6,859,756 8,976,765 11,458,556 14,561,640 16,501,233 18,521,355 20,579,588 22,635,072 27,348,528

Revenues less Expenditures

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
2020-21 -294,789 -1,704,179 -2,924,212 -2,428,385 -2,973,635 -1,895,309 2,646,750

2019-20 121,150 -918,538 -1,989,211 -2,454,195 -2,923,227 -3,027,984 1,353,906 1,532,134 1,616,515 979,733 1,285,592 -54,319

2018-19 -131,985 -91,371 -973,546 -1,831,676 -1,645,363 -1,003,533 4,001,830 3,563,650 3,623,735 3,238,944 3,312,881 441,157

2017-18 -289,898 -77,512 -1,292,947 -2,411,327 -2,194,805 -2,116,808 1,666,563 2,538,017 2,687,717 2,547,159 2,766,946 342,821

Revenues & Expenditures
February 11, 2021

Revenue

Expense

Total

Projection based 

on JAN # and prior 

year %'s
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This includes County CARES 

revenue of $476,000
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Graphical Revenue Data

4 Year Revenue Comparison Through the Month of January
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This report includes the month of January. Printed On: 

Graphical Expenditure Data

4 Year Expenditure Comparison Through the Month of January

February 11, 2021
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This report includes the month of January. Printed On: 

Revenues By Source (2021)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
Local 225,146 628,437 1,022,226 1,387,042 1,804,663 3,380,399 8,371,476

County 0 0 0 0 0 0 79,328

State 420,565 1,212,587 2,074,284 2,953,387 3,783,355 4,992,888 5,995,736

Federal -19,578 33,173 706,403 1,994,405 2,334,957 3,309,946 3,427,762

Tuition 0 6,523 16,957 243,116 307,237 563,204 1,848,614

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 626,133 1,880,720 3,819,870 6,577,950 8,230,213 12,246,437 19,722,916

Revenues By Source (2020)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
Local 598,506 1,037,082 1,446,155 1,956,108 2,367,863 3,707,715 9,009,745 9,486,650 10,017,744 10,308,629 10,680,992 11,266,412

County 0 0 0 0 0 0 72,522 72,522 342,933 342,933 342,933 342,933

State 738,883 1,482,820 2,412,053 3,271,202 3,949,489 4,776,076 5,730,464 6,568,344 7,629,434 8,718,535 10,036,704 10,630,365

Federal 8,959 9,370 53,302 566,424 841,049 960,654 1,075,854 1,745,925 1,917,720 2,066,244 2,621,176 3,497,994

Misc. 850 850 850 850 850 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350

Tuition 23,191 780 780 6,546 540,972 660,690 1,823,124 2,292,451 2,584,205 2,677,340 3,187,814 4,062,580

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,370,388 2,530,902 3,913,140 5,801,130 7,700,223 10,107,485 17,714,060 20,168,242 22,494,387 24,116,031 26,871,969 29,802,635

Revenues By Source (2019)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
Local 216,401 657,034 1,065,936 1,502,869 1,904,017 2,395,444 3,445,136 3,965,295 4,352,802 4,809,486 5,358,349 5,849,558

County 0 0 0 0 0 0 96,536 96,536 350,335 350,335 350,335 350,335

State 675,989 1,479,698 2,227,060 3,016,966 3,827,899 5,301,207 6,192,566 7,079,038 7,950,724 8,869,952 9,946,996 10,999,022

Federal -6,816 -47,500 93,613 234,196 970,728 1,077,393 1,160,856 1,498,723 1,634,880 2,019,936 2,418,334 3,272,382

Misc. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,501 2,501 2,501 8,111 8,111 8,111

Tuition 0 1,998 70,913 146,458 540,759 664,567 1,618,191 2,252,637 2,731,579 3,026,728 3,541,221 3,796,482

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 885,574 2,091,230 3,457,522 4,900,488 7,243,403 9,438,610 12,515,787 14,894,731 17,022,820 19,084,548 21,623,346 24,275,889

Revenues By Fund (2021)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
10 205,457 693,598 1,756,573 3,313,317 4,049,852 6,341,188 11,332,155

20 339,999 938,957 1,689,981 2,704,976 3,462,629 4,946,882 6,965,825

40 44,815 115,124 172,396 294,854 355,519 514,918 948,030

60 35,861 133,040 200,920 264,802 362,213 443,449 476,906

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 626,133 1,880,720 3,819,870 6,577,950 8,230,213 12,246,437 19,722,916

Through JAN 2021 Through JAN Prior 2 Yr. Ave. 2 Year Average, End of Year Totals

Revenue By Source

4 Year Revenue Comparison Through the Month of January

February 11, 2021
For comparison reasons, this page does not include the Stadium renovation expenses or revenues. 
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This report includes the month of January. Printed On: 

5111 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 5311 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR

2021 33,263 1,239,073 5,672,903 2021 33,263 1,239,073 5,672,903

2020 28,113 934,792 5,613,926 5,709,953 5,780,223 2020 3,491,081 4,224,697 4,966,963 5,726,158 6,450,744

2019 0 84,671 504,649 513,478 517,431 2019 3,326,029 4,525,942 5,192,468 5,875,089 6,562,416

2018 28,732 726,548 5,189,035 5,327,798 5,444,143 2018 3,365,715 3,965,545 4,580,211 5,184,870 5,812,434

5113 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 5115 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR

2021 1,010,511 1,206,692 1,365,205 2021 1,010,511 1,206,692 1,365,205

2020 924,831 1,134,456 1,310,785 1,529,256 1,720,554 2020 3,566 32,337 305,899 309,561 310,277

2019 878,395 1,044,695 1,224,037 1,450,919 1,618,024 2019 4,989 48,353 329,007 330,642 332,170

2018 874,231 1,031,384 1,172,306 1,391,320 1,555,263 2018 1,862 31,216 303,689 310,201 314,051

5141 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 5151 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR

2021 43,113 50,217 71,067 2021 43,113 50,217 71,067

2020 84,412 91,917 114,049 130,022 146,961 2020 66,549 78,454 90,937 108,652 119,114

2019 57,241 66,863 87,533 104,257 125,545 2019 63,585 73,834 86,705 100,629 118,120

2018 47,408 53,871 69,432 81,836 98,088 2018 77,878 97,667 124,542 149,398 178,435

5211 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 5221 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR

2021 0 0 79,328 2021 0 0 79,328

2020 0 0 72,522 72,522 72,522 2020 0 0 0 0 270,411

2019 0 0 96,536 96,536 96,536 2019 0 0 0 0 253,798

2018 0 0 118,549 118,549 118,549 2018 0 0 0 0 240,535

5311 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 5312 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR

2021 3,306,458 4,051,140 4,795,973 2021 68,419 82,971 97,046

2020 3,491,081 4,224,697 4,966,963 5,726,158 6,450,744 2020 71,987 86,204 100,461 114,983 129,500

2019 3,326,029 4,525,942 5,192,468 5,875,089 6,562,416 2019 60,550 72,609 84,758 96,862 108,973

2018 3,365,715 3,965,545 4,580,211 5,184,870 5,812,434 2018 63,981 77,670 90,478 93,179 104,809

5314 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 5319 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR

2021 0 384,336 415,411 2021 0 384,336 415,411

2020 0 0 0 0 200,078 2020 355,993 426,456 492,285 552,166 615,751

2019 65,216 135,867 199,453 271,735 339,668 2019 341,284 409,543 476,597 535,764 598,366

2018 70,207 140,414 269,596 336,995 354,799 2018 318,603 385,566 449,433 509,311 573,611

5332 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 5381 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR

2021 0 0 2,997 2021 0 0 2,997

2020 0 0 2,216 2,216 2,216 2020 0 0 106,087 106,087 106,087

2019 0 122,315 122,315 132,271 132,271 2019 0 0 79,732 118,834 118,834

2018 0 123,192 123,192 130,044 130,044 2018 0 0 0 0 82,579

5412 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 5427 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR

2021 51,956 84,305 87,968 2021 51,956 84,305 87,968

2020 52,014 59,472 63,538 70,065 105,717 2020 88,680 88,680 88,680 139,879 139,879

2019 42,985 51,684 77,478 88,595 119,370 2019 25,399 25,399 66,637 71,162 71,162

2018 46,766 56,181 83,657 96,119 106,398 2018 64,372 81,019 85,547 85,547 97,017

5441 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 5445 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR

2021 104,957 172,385 172,385 2021 104,957 172,385 172,385

2020 220,766 255,044 174,217 208,486 244,012 2020 192,997 240,138 286,503 343,414 406,115

2019 70,272 168,237 168,237 222,140 222,140 2019 181,143 181,143 181,143 332,665 391,048

2018 95,494 123,012 123,012 170,725 170,725 2018 171,569 234,714 290,669 356,293 422,740

5446 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 5151 NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR

2021 0 0 0 2021 0 0 0

2020 97,819 121,534 145,006 172,979 203,937 2020 66,549 78,454 90,937 108,652 119,114

2019 102,722 102,722 102,722 189,190 223,505 2019 63,585 73,834 86,705 100,629 118,120

2018 92,152 125,458 154,760 189,557 226,327 2018 77,878 97,667 124,542 149,398 178,435

Each month represents total for that month plus prior months. 

Current Taxes (5111) Delinquent Taxes  (5112)

Prop C  (5113) M&M Surcharge (5115)

February 11, 2021

Itemized Revenues

4 Year Revenue Comparison of Major Revenue Sources

Interest Revenue  (5141) Pupil Food Service  (5151) 

Fines & Escheats (5211) RR & Utility Tax  (5211)

State Basic Formula  (5311) State Transportation  (5312)

IDEA  (5441) Federal Lunch  (5445)

Federal Breakfast  (5446) Title I  (5451)

ECSE  (5314) Classroom Trust Fund  (5319)

Career Education  (5332) High Need Fund  (5381)

Medicaid  (5412) Perkins  (5427)
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This report includes the month of January. Printed On: 

Expense By Source (2021)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 441,165 1,734,149 2,957,061 3,752,402 4,547,448 5,976,051 6,642,659

Fund 20 244,621 1,724,447 3,076,603 4,432,396 5,770,341 7,118,443 8,471,335

Fund 40 221,988 387,762 584,733 659,092 676,706 766,823 1,618,132

Fund 60 13,148 43,379 125,685 162,445 209,352 280,429 344,038

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 920,922 3,889,737 6,744,082 9,006,335 11,203,848 14,141,746 17,076,165
Expense By Source (2020)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 738,834 1,488,971 2,293,730 3,114,816 3,986,214 5,016,925 5,829,649 6,537,878 7,262,366 7,961,584 8,604,735 9,654,472

Fund 20 230,063 1,545,855 2,901,273 4,284,264 5,658,760 7,007,086 8,363,991 9,737,491 11,116,809 12,474,592 13,849,792 16,453,380

Fund 40 272,366 364,675 544,110 607,975 610,835 622,454 1,617,742 1,687,254 1,762,795 1,915,780 1,965,471 2,493,589

Fund 60 7,976 49,939 163,238 248,270 367,640 489,004 548,772 673,485 735,901 784,342 1,166,378 1,255,512

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,249,238 3,449,440 5,902,350 8,255,325 10,623,449 13,135,469 16,360,154 18,636,108 20,877,872 23,136,298 25,586,377 29,856,954
Expense By Source (2019)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 494,472 1,198,129 2,012,632 2,854,110 3,654,252 4,650,149 5,358,119 6,011,962 6,703,497 7,593,145 8,420,059 9,631,646

Fund 20 246,218 487,750 1,756,081 2,999,080 4,241,916 5,470,348 6,703,135 7,935,839 9,170,709 10,414,783 11,667,205 15,154,897

Fund 40 273,094 475,099 562,659 704,568 714,051 793,091 963,670 1,892,431 2,055,649 2,252,436 2,523,916 3,209,820

Fund 60 3,775 51,989 130,061 204,772 308,914 393,128 493,643 582,492 642,201 758,210 872,255 1,007,031

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,017,559 2,212,967 4,461,434 6,762,530 8,919,132 11,306,716 13,518,567 16,422,724 18,572,055 21,018,574 23,483,435 29,003,394
Expense By Source (2018)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Fund 10 646,893 1,222,416 2,184,175 3,108,769 3,879,335 4,922,228 5,793,391 6,460,427 7,226,565 8,012,279 8,636,875 10,086,603

Fund 20 379,406 633,676 1,805,328 2,989,685 4,177,985 5,363,814 6,561,298 7,735,091 8,912,727 10,093,407 11,271,418 14,390,366

Fund 40 166,446 238,654 376,290 575,660 688,699 857,269 1,782,073 1,817,594 1,842,650 1,867,965 1,899,830 1,935,056

Fund 60 259 21,667 124,628 185,643 230,746 315,246 424,878 488,120 539,414 605,937 826,949 936,503

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,193,003 2,116,414 4,490,421 6,859,756 8,976,765 11,458,556 14,561,640 16,501,233 18,521,355 20,579,588 22,635,072 27,348,528

2021 Budget 2020 Budget
Thru JAN 

2021

Thru JAN 

2020

Thru JAN 

2019
2020 Total 2019 Total 2020 Date % 2019 Date %

2021 

Projected

Compared to 

Prior 2 Years

10,757,756 10,169,660 6,642,659 5,829,649 5,358,119 9,654,472 9,631,646 60.4% 55.6% 11,451,554 1,808,495

17,009,946 16,787,094 8,471,335 8,363,991 6,703,135 16,453,380 15,154,897 50.8% 44.2% 17,822,139 2,018,000

2,175,446 2,486,137 1,618,132 1,617,742 963,670 2,493,589 3,209,820 64.9% 30.0% 3,410,235 558,531

950,000 950,000 344,038 548,772 493,643 1,255,512 1,007,031 43.7% 49.0% 742,032 -389,240

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --            --

30,893,148 30,392,892 17,076,165 16,360,154 13,518,567 29,856,954 29,003,394 54.8% 46.6% 33,679,001 4,248,828

February 11, 2021

Expense By Fund

Through January, 2021 Through January, Prior 2 Year Avg. Prior 2 Year Average, End of Year Totals

Fund 10

Fund 20

Fund 40

Fund 60

Other

Total

Expense By Fund

Fund 10, 

5,593,884

Fund 20, 

7,533,563

Fund 40, 

1,290,706

Fund 60, 

521,208

Fund 10, 

9,643,059

Fund 20, 

15,804,139

Fund 40, 

2,851,704

Fund 60, 

1,131,272

Fund 10, 

6,642,659

Fund 20, 

8,471,335

Fund 40, 

1,618,132

Fund 60, 

344,038
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This report includes the month of June. Printed On: 

Expenditures By Object Code  (2021)

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Salaries (61) 341,596 1,799,922 3,124,197 4,461,657 5,784,144 7,104,364 8,430,518
Benefits (62) 79,932 464,640 814,833 1,173,304 1,542,571 2,007,886 2,366,234
Services (63) 180,042 296,069 598,984 848,966 1,131,427 1,693,248 1,880,321
Supplies (64) 97,364 941,344 1,621,335 1,863,317 2,068,999 2,569,425 2,780,960
Facilities (65) 173,488 339,262 472,333 546,692 564,306 654,423 1,471,723

Debt (66) 48,500 48,500 112,400 112,400 112,400 112,400 146,410
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 920,922 3,889,737 6,744,082 9,006,335 11,203,848 14,141,746 17,076,165

Expenditures By Object Code  (2020)  1st Prior Year

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Salaries (61) 332,176 1,603,642 2,929,953 4,273,377 5,623,839 6,936,380 8,261,931 9,597,573 10,935,220 12,249,318 13,554,026 15,978,239
Benefits (62) 83,627 436,617 805,876 1,172,237 1,541,438 2,014,113 2,380,115 2,749,542 3,118,317 3,483,162 3,846,840 4,486,044
Services (63) 222,261 377,706 581,689 892,115 1,241,294 1,727,870 1,970,028 2,228,488 2,520,014 2,780,741 3,047,948 3,415,013
Supplies (64) 338,807 666,799 1,040,723 1,309,621 1,606,043 1,834,652 2,130,338 2,373,251 2,541,526 2,707,296 3,172,092 3,484,069
Facilities (65) 254,280 303,797 481,642 545,508 548,367 559,986 1,510,526 1,580,039 1,655,579 1,702,984 1,751,085 2,266,304

Debt (66) 18,085 60,878 62,468 62,468 62,468 62,468 107,216 107,216 107,216 212,797 214,387 227,285
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,249,238 3,449,440 5,902,350 8,255,325 10,623,449 13,135,469 16,360,154 18,636,108 20,877,872 23,136,298 25,586,377 29,856,954

Expenditures By Object Code  (2019)  2st Prior Year

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

Salaries (61) 344,946 677,125 1,960,403 3,232,053 4,511,774 5,748,903 6,987,832 8,219,600 9,458,478 10,696,777 11,918,915 15,268,711
Benefits (62) 86,663 172,243 533,762 886,211 1,252,227 1,682,616 2,039,161 2,392,346 2,745,266 3,101,067 3,493,428 4,353,392
Services (63) 110,483 262,079 535,068 836,094 1,098,470 1,555,470 1,802,278 2,003,972 2,252,813 2,611,567 2,938,454 3,241,858
Supplies (64) 202,372 626,422 869,541 1,103,604 1,342,610 1,526,636 1,725,625 1,914,375 2,059,850 2,356,727 2,608,721 2,929,613
Facilities (65) 208,894 410,899 496,869 638,778 648,261 727,301 894,378 1,763,417 1,926,635 2,121,832 2,393,312 3,078,006

Debt (66) 64,200 64,200 65,790 65,790 65,790 65,790 69,292 129,014 129,014 130,604 130,604 131,814
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1,017,559 2,212,967 4,461,434 6,762,530 8,919,132 11,306,716 13,518,567 16,422,724 18,572,055 21,018,574 23,483,435 29,003,394

2021 Budget 2020 Budget
Thru JAN 

2021

Thru JAN 

2020

Thru JAN 

2019
2020 Total 2019 Total 2020 Date % 2019 Date %

2021 

Projected

Compared to 

Prior 2 Years

15,954,014 16,047,101 8,430,518 8,261,931 6,987,832 15,978,239 15,268,711 51.7% 45.8% 17,298,143 1,674,668
4,730,368 4,533,081 2,366,234 2,380,115 2,039,161 4,486,044 4,353,392 53.1% 46.8% 4,737,361 317,643
3,194,608 3,850,418 1,880,321 1,970,028 1,802,278 3,415,013 3,241,858 57.7% 55.6% 3,319,739 -8,697
4,838,712 3,476,154 2,780,960 2,130,338 1,725,625 3,484,069 2,929,613 61.1% 58.9% 4,633,081 1,426,240
1,945,169 2,261,945 1,471,723 1,510,526 894,378 2,266,304 3,078,006 66.7% 29.1% 3,075,425 403,270

230,277 224,193 146,410 107,216 69,292 227,285 131,814 47.2% 52.6% 293,582 114,033
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --            --

30,893,148 30,392,892 17,076,165 16,360,154 13,518,567 29,856,954 29,003,394 54.8% 46.6% 33,679,001 4,248,828

Salaries (61)
Benefits (62)
Services (63)

Thru JAN 2021 Through June, Prior 2 Year Avg. 2 Year Average, End of Year Totals

Supplies (64)
Facilities (65)

Expense By Object Code
February 11, 2021

Expense By Object Source

Debt (66)
Other

Total

Salaries 

50.4%

Benefits

16%

Services

10%

Supplies

10%

Facilit…

1%

Salaries

55%

Benefits

16.2%

Services

8.8%

Supplies

9.4%

Facilities

4.6%

Debt

1.1%

Salaries

53%

Benefits

15%

Services

12%

Supplies

10%

Facilities

10%

0%
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This report includes the month of January. Printed On: 

2021 Budget 2020 Budget
Thru JAN 

2021

Thru JAN 

2020

Thru JAN 

2019
2020 Total 2019 Total 2020 Date % 2019 Date % 2021 Projected

5111 5,743,959 5,689,381 5,672,903 5,613,926 504,649 5,780,223 5,693,032 97.1% 8.9% 10,704,872

5112 376,671 373,729 125,134 111,811 152,960 388,764 442,385 28.8% 34.6% 395,137

5113 2,203,792 2,222,863 1,365,205 1,310,785 1,224,037 2,293,408 2,162,504 57.2% 56.6% 2,400,208

5114 50,000 50,000 25,343 44,526 56,428 44,526 56,428 100.0% 100.0% 25,343

5115 320,000 320,000 331,734 305,899 329,007 318,534 325,564 96.0% 101.1% 336,631

5116 15,000 15,000 0 0 0 8,427 15,298 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5123 648,076 648,076 200,659 227,188 249,734 559,046 585,426 40.6% 42.7% 481,791

5141 187,550 187,550 71,067 114,049 87,533 228,706 210,040 49.9% 41.7% 155,267

5151 170,000 2,000 21,294 90,937 86,705 131,606 166,737 69.1% 52.0% 35,168

5161 18,000 0 2,139 7,471 6,138 19,053 17,814 39.2% 34.5% 5,806

5165 67,500 0 19,679 50,112 41,414 63,543 75,436 78.9% 54.9% 29,424

5171 30,250 30,250 33,319 39,418 32,259 45,624 38,269 86.4% 84.3% 39,039

5173 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5179 950,000 950,000 476,906 1,022,980 612,640 1,225,368 1,041,334 83.5% 58.8% 670,208

5181 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5191 3,000 3,000 0 0 75 1,725 3,275 0.0% 2.3% 0

5195 0 0 5,533 38,685 0 38,886 0 99.5% 0.0% 11,123

5192 3,400 3,400 8,400 12,500 5,800 81,750 39,474 15.3% 14.7% 56,030

5198 165,600 237,935 12,162 19,459 55,759 37,223 145,204 52.3% 38.4% 26,824

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

51 10,952,798 10,733,184 8,371,476 9,009,745 3,445,136 11,266,412 11,018,219 80.0% 31.3% 15,051,522

2021 Budget 2020 Budget
Thru JAN 

2021

Thru JAN 

2020

Thru JAN 

2019
2020 Total 2019 Total 2020 Date % 2019 Date % 2021 Projected

5211 95,000 95,000 79,328 72,522 96,536 72,522 96,536 100.0% 100.0% 79,328

5221 235,000 235,000 0 0 0 270,411 253,798 0.0% 0.0%         --     

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

52 330,000 330,000 79,328 72,522 96,536 342,933 350,335 21.1% 27.6% 325,760

2021 Budget 2020 Budget
Thru JAN 

2021

Thru JAN 

2020

Thru JAN 

2019
2020 Total 2019 Total 2020 Date % 2019 Date % 2021 Projected

5311 8,293,560 8,667,082 4,795,973 4,966,963 5,192,468 8,383,111 8,555,306 59.2% 60.7% 7,997,114

5312 140,000 148,000 97,046 100,461 84,758 149,133 145,321 67.4% 58.3% 154,424

5314 511,294 511,294 415,411 0 199,453 540,751 476,928 0.0% 41.8% 1,986,645

5319 700,000 644,838 465,277 492,285 476,597 659,613 818,864 74.6% 58.2% 700,535

5322 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,000 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5324 39,500 39,500 8,390 5,350 0 18,810 0 28.4% 0.0% 58,997

5332 444,244 619,590 2,997 2,216 122,315 608,636 721,398 0.4% 17.0% 34,610

5333 8,000 0 0 0 0 8,188 8,076 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5337 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5359 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5362 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5369 10,000 10,000 0 0 0 3,932 10,795 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5381 105,000 105,000 140,813 106,087 79,732 106,087 118,834 100.0% 67.1% 168,541

5382 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5397 52,713 147,099 69,829 57,103 37,242 152,104 123,500 37.5% 30.2% 206,297

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

53 10,304,310 10,892,403 5,995,736 5,730,464 6,192,566 10,630,365 10,999,022 53.9% 56.3% 10,880,801

Other

Total

SA & Boosters

Local PK Tuition

Rental of Property

Prior Period Adjustment

Misc. Local Rev.

Prop C (STF)

Local

Current Taxes

Delinquent Taxes

County

In Lieu of Tax

Presch & BASE Tuition

Adult Ed Tuition

Interest Earned

Food Service

Food Service-Non Program

Early Childhood (PAT)

Vocational Tech Aid

Basic Formula

Transportation

ECSE - State

Basic Formula CTF

Vocational/At-Risk

Itemized Revenue Report
Page 1

February 11, 2021

Total

State

Current Taxes

Delinquent Taxes

Charitable Gifts

Food Sales to Adults

Student Activity 

Interest

M & M Surcharge Tax

Other

Admission

Food Service

Adult Basic Ed

Enhancement Grant

A+ Schools Grant

Residential Place/Excess Cost

Spec Ed High Need Fund

Mo PreSch Project

Misc. State Rev.

Other

Total
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This report includes the month of January. Printed On: 

2021 Budget 2020 Budget
Thru JAN 

2021

Thru JAN 

2020

Thru JAN 

2019
2020 Total 2019 Total 2020 Date % 2019 Date % 2021 Projected

5412 160,000 160,000 87,968 63,538 77,478 -152,959 168,270 -41.5% 46.0% 3,905,493

5427 286,019 288,844 48,176 88,680 66,637 -261,751 169,502 -33.9% 39.3% 1,773,137

5437 3,000 3,000 5,902 0 2,528 -6,611 3,208 0.0% 78.8% 14,978

5441 419,197 454,245 172,385 174,217 168,237 -411,461 416,677 -42.3% 40.4% -17,543,892

5442 83,425 83,425 34,032 35,057 0 -83,409 66,541 -42.0% 0.0% -161,941

5444 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5445 565,000 570,000 0 286,503 181,143 -441,237 558,019 -64.9% 32.5% 0

5446 298,000 320,000 0 145,006 102,722 -221,455 324,549 -65.5% 31.7% 0

5448 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5451 1,236,624 1,179,177 423,855 225,672 444,093 -1,067,761 871,982 -21.1% 50.9% 2,845,230

5459 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5461 111,225 67,592 45,586 13,304 0 -25,522 12,012 -52.1% 0.0% -174,897

5462 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5465 137,966 124,017 54,729 20,650 42,625 -123,980 140,659 -16.7% 30.3% 802,008

5472 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5477 0 0 0 0 46,771 0 388,908 0.0% 12.0% 0

5478 0 72,909 2,415 0 8,293 -341 20,407 0.0% 40.6% 11,883

5481 40,000 0 464,629 0 0 -569,374 41,541 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5482 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5484 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5490 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5492 66,736 41,587 27,352 8,186 0 -15,631 33,592 -52.4% 0.0% -104,461

5497 978,826 64,812 976,283 15,041 20,328 -55,743 56,514 -27.0% 36.0% 21,726,049

-- 1,086,634 0 1,084,451 0 0 -60,759 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

54 5,472,652 3,429,607 3,427,762 1,075,854 1,160,856 -3,497,994 3,272,382 -30.8% 35.5% 145,304,716

2021 Budget 2020 Budget
Thru JAN 

2021

Thru JAN 

2020

Thru JAN 

2019
2020 Total 2019 Total 2020 Date % 2019 Date % 2021 Projected

5611 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5631 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5640 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5641 0 0 0 850 0 -850 5,221 -100.0% 0.0% 0

5651 0 0 0 1,500 2,501 -1,500 2,890 -100.0% 86.5% 0

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

56 0 0 0 2,350 2,501 -2,350 8,111 -100.0% 30.8% 0

2021 Budget 2020 Budget
Thru JAN 

2021

Thru JAN 

2020

Thru JAN 

2019
2020 Total 2019 Total 2020 Date % 2019 Date % 2021 Projected

5811 3,710,000 3,762,496 1,794,988 1,760,041 1,534,815 -3,761,382 3,635,496 -46.8% 42.2% -78,471,050

5811 3,710,000 3,762,496 1,794,988 1,760,041 1,534,815 -3,761,382 3,635,496 -46.8% 42.2% -78,471,050

5820 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5821 219,874 219,874 41,355 51,245 81,379 -286,192 145,479 -17.9% 55.9% 217,471

5830 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5831 20,000 20,000 12,271 11,838 1,998 -15,006 15,507 -78.9% 12.9% -37,180

5840 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

5841 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%         --     

-- -3,710,000 -3,762,496 -1,794,988 -1,760,041 -1,534,815 3,761,382 -3,635,496 -46.8% 42.2% 78,471,050

58 3,949,874 4,002,370 1,848,614 1,823,124 1,618,191 -4,062,580 3,796,482 -44.9% 42.6% -164,133,728

2021 Budget
2021 Through 

JAN

2020 Through 

JAN

2019 Through 

JAN
2020 Actual 2019 Actual

1,118,000 803,467.74 488,932 1,140,713

729,000 67,613.43 299,578 707,762

502,000 245,570.17 257,505 514,273

478,000 235,761.97 248,333 486,389

883,000 428,878.25 464,914 911,465

-3,710,000 -1,759,261 -3,760,602

0 0 0 0

Lunch Equipment Grant

After School Snack Prog

21st Century Grant

Title IV.A

Title III

Child Care Devl. Grant

Bus Sales

Rural Tuition

Area VoTech Tuition

Transportation Other LEAs

Notes

200-0000-5811-1050-06050-1-0000 Fairview --

200-0000-5811-1050-06051-1-0000 Glenwood --

200-0000-5811-1050-06052-1-0000 Howell Valley --

200-0000-5811-1050-06053-1-0000

Title IIA

Child Care Devl. Grant

Transportation Other LEAs

Other

Total

Total

Richards --

Tuition Report

Tuition

--

Other 400-2542 --

(Section 3)     5000-2542  TOTAL 5811

Itemized Revenue Report
Page 2

February 11, 2021

Federal 

Medicaid

Rural Tuition

Area VoTech Tuition

SpecEd Tuition

Local Tax Effort

Non Revenue Funds

Sale of Bonds

Insurance Recovery

Voc Rehab

Dept Health Food Svc Prog

JTPA - WIA

Vocational Ed

Spec Ed High Need Fund

IDEA (Part B) 

ECSE

School Lunch Prog

School Breakfast P.

Title I 

200-0000-5811-1050-06054-1-0000

Other

Voc - Pell Grants

TRA

Title VI B

Junction Hill

School Bus Sale

Property Sales

Tuition Revenue

Misc. Fed. Funds

Other

Total
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West   Plains   R-VII   
Monthly   Employment   Document   –   February   16,   2021   

  
IV. New   Hires   –   Board   Action   Required   
  

Certified   Positions   
● None   at   this   time  

  
Non-Certified   Positions   

● Ryan   Hammock   -   WPHS   Custodian   
● Cody   Mazingo   -   WPHS   Custodian   

  
V. Transfers   –   Board   Action   Required   

● Mary   Howell   Brown   -   SPED   Teacher   (WPHS)   to   SPED   Process   Coordinator   
  

VI. Resignations   –   Board   Action   Required   
● Luke   Boyer   -   Assistant   Superintendent   (Accepted   2/2/2021   Electronically)   
● Somer   Boyer   -   SPED   Process   Coordinator     







JULY 2021 JANUARY 2022

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

1 2 3 1

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

AUGUST 2021 30 31

S M T W T F S FEBRUARY 2022

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 S M T W T F S

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 1 2 3 4 5

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

29 30 31 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28

SEPTEMBER 2021 MARCH 2022

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 5

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

26 27 28 29 30 27 28 29 30 31

OCTOBER 2021

S M T W T F S APRIL 2022

1 2 S M T W T F S

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1 2

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

NOVEMBER 2021 MAY 2022

S M T W T F S S M T W T F S

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

28 29 30 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

DECEMBER 2021 29 30 31

S M T W T F S JUNE 2022

1 2 3 4 S M T W T F S

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 1 2 3 4

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

26 27 28 29 30 31 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30
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